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P-241A
Supersedes P-241

PARTS LIST
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SERFIICO MAGNETIC COUPLED
SEAL-LESS PUMP & MOTOR UNITS

Model 3450
| ' Model h50 T
{o HED) o) 0 Model PP 3%50
L N Model TF 2450

LEFT HAND
DISCHARGE

RIGHT HAND
NSCHAREE

Model ¥

Mocel

(Covers new larger

3450

3450 BT

t

B" model series)

(Please note new address - 7433 N. Harlem Av
Chicago, 11l. 60648)
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SERFITCO MAGNETTC COUPLED ... LTRSS PUMD 7 MIPOR UNITS

#podel PP 3450 B *¥Model PP 3450 RT
*Model TF 3450 B **Model TF 3450 BT
*Model AL 3450 B **¥Model AL 3450 BT

PART NO., PRICE
CORD & SWITCH ' PART NO, PRICE PUMP IMPELLER MAGNET ASSEMELY, for all mag.coupled pump units.
9 - Polypropylene encapsulated 4mpe1Ler magnet assembly supplied

- 1 P, TER 4 b
Mmoo AR, TERC, fig§§§6g ZJ 933 $63.70 as standard and is, therefore, recommended for replacement.
= " ? ul~935A 92.07 (Pumps furnished prior to 1/15/69 have bodies which are
E}O/T{)g - *'93§B~ 92.07 . undersized. Therefore, order new pumyp boij or increase
g E?O;iL9'3é’o‘6O ui~9§3C' 117’1§ cavity by lathe outtwng to .010).
] X 550/3/50-60 h-933D 117.18 60 Cycle, 3450 RPM, 1/2 HP 2-25/32" L-934D $37.50
" LoHP, Explosion—Psoof - No Cord or Switch 50 Cycile, 2850 RPM, 1/2 HP 2-3/L" Lh-G25D  37.50
et 1 ) Q ’—""“'“"“_“"‘“““““"—:“‘4—\'7'.—'7'—',7“:_'.— ““““““““
% 110/1/60 hlh-063 - 138.12 OrFER TMPRTLAR MAGTET ASSFMRLTES ATATLABIE:
P! 110/1/50 LLh-963n 148,99 9 - Polypropylene Imp. ¥ay,. (Terlen Tud) Plat No Rlade
i 230/1/50 o Lh-9638 148.99 €0 Cycle, 3450 RPM, 1/2 Hp 2.2
: 220-410/3/50-60 Lh-963c 1ho.12 60 Cycle, 350 RPM, 1/2 HP 2-25
8§ *OTOR, CORD & SWITCH 50 Cycle, 3450 RPN, 1/2 0P 2-3/h
1T - 1’) HP, TENYV, 110 1/60 )_l,uu’?éSD 136.;47 Polyprupylene Timp. Maz. (TOIj n Cu ‘Q""‘d) lat Mo Blace
LOHP, TENV, 220-h40/3/50-60 Lho7638 136,47 *60 Cycle, 3450 RPM, 1/2 Hp 2-21/35" ih-g1om h5.00
*60 Cycle, 350 RPM, 1/2 1p ;-Jffso“ . 45,00
- Used on all standard units & on the front of a 50 Cycle, 3450 RPM, 1/2 Hp 2-3/4" Lhog: Ls5.00
R R Douhle Pump. (Right hand discharge pOTﬁ>** Polypropyiene Tmp. Mag, (T :f1lon Rand) Blade Tyhe
2 - f\”y)rOPyle ne Pody bh-906  $30.00 60 Cycle, 3450 RPM, 1/2 Hp 2-1/2" =909 37.50
: WA 3 ti—923 263.00 X¥50 2 60 Cyele, 3450 TEM, 1/2 Hp 2-3/4" u+_w©9A 317.50
o & Sluminun Bedy - 105.00 . ; ) o T
R 3 - Polyvhronylens Cove . Wl ??g gi o0 Polypropylere Imp. Mag. (Teflon cupped) Blade Type
o 2 T Dyprenyiene Lover -91 7 60 Cycle, 3430 RPM, 1/2 np e2-1/2" WL 009P LA Lo
B :lon Cover hh-925 122,00 yeie, oM D, o 1 H-909E 45,00
5 - nminun Cover Who995  68.00 *¥50 & 60 Cycle, 3h50 RPM, 1/2 1P p-3/W hh-00dC  L5.00
£k 4 - Urive MVagnet Assembly &' Bore Lh-005 50.00 T?glgﬁ Imp. pﬂ%- (Tell7ﬂ Cuppeg)/holBLade T
5 g ) o - . i & yele, 3450 RPM, 1/2 1P 2-21/32 Ly 00 44 00
g P (Rear ?Qoster) - Used on ?oub’e Pump Units only (NT) 60 Cyciej 3450 Rpm: 1/0 up 9_9;/32" Lh.ooha 84,00
' e adig a vy RS ~ i \ oo = DRI i'”“ *
Lo fand ax “1*L° pore o 50 Cycle, 3450 RPM, 1/2 #p 2-3/k Lh-g2he  84.00
@ - Dolypropylene Rocy Bli-900A - H45.00 Aluminum Tmo. Mag. (Teflon Pand) No Rlade
“eflon Hedy ‘ ﬁ“-923A 263.00 60 -Cycle, 3450 RPM, 1/2 HP 2»01/‘“" Lh-990  L7.50
; Lnum Pods N 5 ' . j o
] wm Body H-993A 105.00 60 Cycle, 3450 RPM, 1/2 bh-9994  B7.50
3 - propylene Cover kh-910  37.50 50 Cycle, 3450 RPM, 1/2 Bhe5500 W50
?%_22? 125‘09, Aluminum ITmp  Mag. {(Teflon Cupped) Ho BRlade
- nuna N fﬁ"/9; 7+00 60 Cycle, 3450 KPM, 1/2 up 2-21/32" Lh-999B 55,00
’ - v‘ii‘in iu 21 c '?8 60 Cycle, 3450 RPM, 1/2 HP 2-25/32" 1-090D 55,00
N " Cg 9.0 50 Cycle, 3450 RPM, 1/2 HP 2-3/4" 55,00
» - Teflon ‘£—92\ 11.50
20 - Lh.g12 35
- i See flow curve. © F.0.B. Chicego, Illinots
IPT to Hose 3/4" PP 33-245 .60 e SRR ) " 10 et
55 22-505 Lo *¥¥Depending on specific gravity. Printed in U.S.A.

Studs 1/5-20 (M reguired) 77
et assewbly is the only recommended spare
r thon cover, "0 ring, pump body or motor
& upun tyrpe of service and custorer's npeeds.

~ -
- +L5The aboﬁ'é'l?ﬁgcller description and Part Mo. 1= meant Lo serve as a gulde Ffor use with motors as indicated. Under certain
conditions, lounger or shorter impellers may bs used to match purping capacity with the EP of the motor or ths Iy ¢
motor, such a3 on 50 cycle rotation becauce longer impellers will pump more metebing the flow of the slower &
notors to that of the 60 cycle. Motors ure selected oa a stundard of haals of r end, therefcore, pw
liquids will reguirs slightly shorter i 1ler lengtibs 3 sating wnd also in o:
peller muagn2ts in synchronlzation vith th 3

and shorten them w

1 motor, in O

N
s

d2 medel mumber when ordering parts.

Uricon sundsot Lo chanpa without notlce.
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y PARTS LIST
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SERFILCO
FILTERS

SERFIICO MAGNETIC COUPLED
SEAL-LESS PUMP & MOTOR UNITS

Model PP 3450 B
Model TF 3450 B
Model AL 3450 B
Model PP 3450 BT
Model TF 3450 BT
Model AL 3450 BT

(Covers new larger "B" model series)

(Please note new address - Th33 N, Harlem Ave
° jye £
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L=IESS PUMP & MOTOR_UNITS

SERFIICO MAGNETIC FOUFWPD S

FUMP (Real Rooster) - Used on Double Pump Units -

(Lei't hand discharge port )**

8 - Polypropylene Body 4L -9064A
Teflon Body Ll -gp3p
Aluminum Rody Uh-9934

3 - Polypropylene Cover 4 -910
Teflon Cover Ll g2y
Aluminum Cover L -9g5

5 - Cover "0" Ring - Buna N 1-911
Cover "0" Ring ~ Viton L o926
Cover "0" Ring - Teflon bl 928

26 - Cover Wing Nuts hu-912
Adapter £'NPT to Hose 3/4" PP %3 2
Hose Clamp 53
Motor Studs 1/4-20 (4 required) 325

1

;mf, other than cover, "0"
spending wpen type of service und customer's needs,

forlude model number when ordering parts.

Prices

Ller ragnet assembly is the only recommended spure
ring, puap body or motor

Model PP 3450 B
*Model TF 3450 B
*Model AL 3450 B
*MOTOR, CORD & SWITCH PART NO. PRICE
1A - % HP, TEFC, 110/1/60 44-933 483,70
110/1/50 Lh-933a 92,07
230/1/50 Lh-933B  92.07
220-440/3/50-60 Lh-933C  117.18
550/3/50-60 §h-933D  117.18
L HP, Explosion-Proof - No Cord or Switch
110/1/60 hh-g63 138,10
110/1/50 Lhooo3a 148,99
230/1/50 Wh-96313 148,99
200-4Lh0/3/50-60 hh-963c 1ho.12
F¥MOTOR, CCRD & SWITCH
1B - & HP, TENV, 110/1/60 Wh-763D 136,47
1 4p, TENV, 220-440/3/50-60 Bh-7638 13647
?UMP - Used on all standard units & on the front of a
Double Pump. (Right hand discharge port)**

2 - Polypropylene Rody Lh-906  $30.00
Teflon hody hL-923 263,00
Aluminum Pody 44-993  105.00

3 - olypropyWGne Cover b -910 25,600
Tellon Cove: W -9 JJL.oo
AJUMLnun Cover Wh-995 C8.00

L - Drive Magnet Assembly %' Bore Ll 005 Lo.00

only (AT)

$30.00
263.00
105 .00
25,00
1“? 00
68.00
.90
9.50
11.50
.35
Nele
Lo

wotors Lo thut of the 60 cycle.

**Model PP 3450 RT
**Model TF 3450 BT
**Model AL 3450 BT

PUMP TMPELLER MAGNET ASSEMBLY,

PART NO, PRICE
for all mag.coupled pump units.

9 - Polypropylene encapsulated impeller magnet assembly supplied

9 - Polypropylene Imp. Mag,.

as standard and is, therefore, recomnended for replacement.
(Pumps Turnished prior to 1/15/69 have bodies which are

60 Cycle, 3450 RpeM, 1/2 BP 2-21/32"

undersized. Therefore, order new puuwp body or increase
cavity by lathe cutting to .010),
60 Cycle, 3450 RPM, 1/2 HP 2-25/32" hh.93kn $237.50
50 Cycle, 2850 RPM, 1/2 HP 2-3/4" B-g35D  37.50
- 5Tﬁ£?'fnfLELER”MKLNhT'KS§FIPTWES“a§hTLZBEL ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘

(Terlon Bend) Flat No Blade

H-919  $37.50

60 Cycle, 3450 RPM, 1/2 HP 2-25/32" Lh-93k  37.50
50 Cycle, 3450 RPM, 1/2 P 2-3/4" LL.a35 37,50
Polypropylene fmp. Maz. (Tetlon Cunped) Flat No Blade
*00 Cycle, 3450 RPM, 1/2 1P 9~?L/‘"" Wh-9158 45,00
¥60 Cycle, 3h50 RPM, 1/2 Hp 2-25/32" bh-g3hn b5 00
50 Cycle, 3450 RPM, 1/2 4P 2-3/L" LL.935B 45,00
Polypropyiene Imp. Mag. (Teflon Band) Blade Type
60 Cycle, 3450 RPM, /° HP 2-1/2" Lh-909  37.50

*50 & 6O Cycle, 3W50 RPM,

Polypropylene Imp.
60 Cyele, 3450 RPM

¥%50 & 00 Cycle,

1/2 Hp 2-3/4"

Mag .
1/2 Hp 2-1/2"

3050 ReM, 1/2 4P 2-3/L"

Teflon Tmp. Mag. (Terlon Cupped) No Rlade

60 Cycle, 3450 RPM, 1/2 HP 2-21/32"
6O Cycle, 3450 RPM, 1/2 HP 2-25/32"
50 Cycle, 3450 RPM, 1/2 HP 2-3/4"
Aluminum Imp. Mag.
60 Cycle, 3450 RPM, 1/2 HP 2-21/32"
60 Cycle, 3450 RPM, 1/2 HP 2-25/32"
50 Cycle, 3450 RPM, 1/2 HP 2- 3/&”
Aluminum Imp Mag
60 Cycle, 3450 RPM, 1/2 HP 2-21/32"
60 Cycle, 3450 RPM, 1/2 HP 2-25/32"
50 Cycle, 3450 RPM, 1/2 HP 2-3/4"

*3ee flow curve.
*¥Depending on specific gravity.

-
The abo‘gé'féppel].er description and Part No. is meant to serve s a guide for use with wolors as indicated.
conditions, longer or shorter lmpellers may be uned to match pumping capascity with the HP of the movor or the RPM of the
motor, such as on 50 cycle rotation becsuse longer impellers will pump more matching the flow of tne slower 50 cycle
Motors are aczlected on a standard of husis of water snd, thercfore, pumping heavier

(Teflon Band) No Blade

(Teflon Cupped) No Blade

hl-909A  37.50

(Teflon cupped) Blade Type

Wh-goom by .00
LU -goaC 45,00
b-gok 84,00
Li-aghpn 84,60
M-QQHC 84,00
Lh-999  L7.50

Lh-999n  47.50
bh-599¢  L7.50

Ll -954m
Ll -9G9D
L9998

MO N
AN IR NG ]
TV
loReoRe:
ES S

F.0.B. Chicago, Illinois
1-10 Net 30
Printed in U.S.A.

Under certain

liquids will require slightly shorter impeller lengths to ovrevent motors from overncating and alzo in order to ksev ia-

peller moagusls

in synehronizetion with the drive wagaet.

Tt ia possible for the user to purchese the longer lupelizrs

end shorten them with « file or lathe cubl untll syncoronization 1s achieved and ampersge {s msintalned withia the lioits

subjeet vo change without notice.

o the

ieLor,

in order to u

chisve the highest possible perforsunce of the pump with regard to flow and pressurs.
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SERFILCO MAGNETIC COUPLED
SEAL-LESS PUMP & MOTOR UNITS
(New, larger "B" model series)

Model PP 3450B " Model PP 3450BT
Model TF 3450B Model TF 3450BT
Model AL 3450B Model AL 34SOBT

g‘ 7433 North Harlem Avenue ® Chicago, lllinois 60548
Telephone—Area Code 312 647-9568 763-8070
°

(Printed in U.S.A))
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opposite bodies on the pumps; therefore, double-check same.
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SERFIICO MAGNETTIC C%UF@FD SE
Model PP 3450 B

Model TF 3450 B
Model AL 3450 B

Impeller magnet assembly is the only recommended spare-
part, other than cover, "0" ring, pump body or motor
depending upon type of service and customer's needs.

Include medel number when %rderin parts.

Minimum order - .00.
Prices subject to change without notice?

|
!

MOTOR, CORD & SWITCH PART NO. PRICE
1A - % HP, TEFC, 110/1/60 44-933  $83.70
110/1/50 L4-9334 92,07
230/1/50 4L4-933B  92.07
220-440/3/50-60 Lh-933¢c 117.18
550/3/50-60 44-933D 117.18
1 EP, Explosion-Proof - No Cord or Switch
110/1/60 4h-063  138.12
110/1/50 Lh-963a 148,99
230/1/50 44-9638 148.99
220-440/3/50-60 4h-963c 1bk0.12
MOTOR, CORD & SWITCH
1B - % HP, TENV, 110/1/60 L4-763D 136.47
1 HP, TENV, 220-440/3/50-60 LL-7638  136.47
PUMP - Used on all standard units & on the front of a
Double Pump. (Right hand discharge port )**

2 - Polypropylene Body Lh-g906 30.00°
Teflon Body 4h-g23  263.00
Aluminum Body L4-993  105.00

3 - Polypropylene Cover Lh-910 2%.90

- Teflon Cover bh-g925 122,00
Aluminum Cover 44995 68.00
4 - Drive Magnet Assembly " Bore L4 -905 40.00
PUMP (Rear Rooster) - Used on Double Pump Units only (AT)
(Left hand discharge port )**

8 - Polypropylene Body 44 -906A $30.00
Teflon Body L4Lh-9234 263.00
Aluminum Body Lh-993a 105.00

3 - Polypropylene Cover 44 -910 25.00
Teflon Cover bh-925  122.00
Aluminum Cover LL_-995 68.00

5 - Cover "0" Ring - Buna N Lh-911 G0

; Cover "0" Ring - Viton L9026 9.50

‘ Cover "0" Ring - Teflon L 908 11.50

26 - Cover Wing Nuts Lh-912 .35
Adapter 3'NPT to Hose 3/4" PP 33-2L45 .60
Hose Clamp SS 20~ 05 Lo

27 - Motor Studs 1/4-20 (4 required) T7-L25 i}

LRSS

MP_& M) NITS

" "Model PP 3450 BT

O

motors to that of the 60 cycle.

peller magnets in synchronization with the drive magnet.

Model TF 3450 BT

Model AL 3450 BT PART NO. PRICE
"B PUMP - Assembly Only L9002 $100.00

PUMP IMPELLER MAGNET ASSEMBLY, for all magnetic coupled

pump units.

- 9 - Polypropylene encapsulated impeller magnet assembly =

supplied as standard and is, therefore, recommend for

replacement.
bodies which are undersized.
body or increase cavity by lathe cutting to .010).

*60 Cycle, 3450 RPM, % HP 2-21/32" Li_9ZhE
60 Cycle, 3450 RPM, % HP 2-25/32" Lh_9z4D
50 Cycle, 2850 RPM, 12 HP 2-3/L4" 41-935D

(The above are Blade Type)

e G Gwee G G S e G e G G Gheie e Ses W Gens St Gmme GG W et Gma G e Smer e S

OTHER IMPELIER MAGNET ASSEMBLIES AVAILABLE:
Teflon Imp. Mag. (Teflon Cupped) No Blade

*60 Cycle, 3450 RPM, ¥ EP 2-1/3%2" RPN
60 Cycle, 3450 RPM, 1 HP 2-25/32" Lh.g2ka
50 Cycle, 3450 RPM, % HP 2-3/4" Ll-gplC

Aluminum Imp. Mag. (Teflon Band) No Blade

*60 Cycle, 3450 RPM, 12 HP 2-21/32" 44-999
60 Cycle, 3450 RPM, % HP 2-25/22" 44-999A
50 Cycle, 3450 RPM, 1% HP 2-3/h4n LL-999C

Aluminum Imp. Mag. (Teflon Cupped) No Blade

*60 Cycle, 2450 RPM, 1k HP 2-21/32" 44-999B
60 Cycle, 3450 RPM, % HP 2-25/32" LL-999D
50 Cycle, 3450 RPM,.% HP 2-3/Ln LLegogR

(Pumps furnished prior to 1/15/69 have
Therefore, order new pump

$ 37.50°
37.50
37.50

4 84,00
84,00
84,00

47.50
L7.50
L7.50

55.00
55.00
55.00

THE FOLLOWING PART NUMBERS HAVE BEEN REPLACED BY THE NEW
POLYPROPYLENE ENCAPSULATED IMPELLER MAGNET ASSEMBLY, PART

NOS. 44-919, L44-9Z4D or L4-935D:

1-10 Net 30

e a Li-93zhB 44-909A F.0.B. Chicago, Illinois
44-935 44-935B t4-909B |
44—919:8 44_909 44_909(: Printed 1n U.S.A.

*See flow curve; size depends on specific gravity of solution

'The above 1]x'ipe§ler description and Part No. is meant to serve as a gulde for use with motors as indicated. Undér certain
conditions, longer or shorter impellers may be used to match pumping capacity with the HP of the motor or the RPM of the
motor, such as on 50 cycle rotation because longer impellers will pump more matching the flow of the slower 50 cycle
Motors are selected on a stendard of hasis of water and, therefore, pumping heavier
liquids will require slightly shorter impeller lengths to prevent motors from overheating and also in order to keep im-
It is possible for the user to purchase the longer impellers
and shorten them with a file or lathe cut until synchronizaetion is achieved and amperage is maintained within the limits

nf the mntor. in order to achieve the highest vossible performance of the pump with regard to flow and pressure,



P-2431B

#hl.006 #hL.906A

SERFILCO MAGNETIC COUPLED
BAL-IESS PUMP & MOTOR UNITS
(New, larger "B" model series)

Model PP 3450B Model PP 3450nT
Model TF 3450B Model TF 34508
Model AL 3450D Model AL 3U50ET

7433 MNorth Harlem Avenue © Chicago, Illincis 80548
Telephone—Area Code 312 847-9563  763-8070

(Printed in U 5.A)



motor mey make it necescsary to use

ies on the pumps;

*HRotution ol

ore, double-~check sanme,

o
jerat

tl

-
1

>
e

ovposite bo

SERFILCO MAGNETTIC POUPLPD S =153 PUMP & MOTOR UNITS

27 - Motor St uds 1/4-20 (4 required)
Imller magnet assembly is the only recommended spare
part, other than cover, "0" ring, pump body or motor
depending upon type of service and customer's needs.

Iw~lude model numdber when %rdering parts.

Minimum order -
Prices subject to change without notice.

Model PP 3450 " "Model PP 3450 BT
Model TF 3450 B Model TF 3450 BT ~
‘Model AL 3450 B Model AL 3450 BT PART NO. PRICE
MOTOR, CORD & SWITCH PART NO. _PRICE B! PUMP - Assembly Only Lh-go2  $100.00
1 3
M- 3 HP, TEFC, ﬁgﬂ;gg it:gggA 3’82'29( PUMP TMPELLER MAGNET ASSEMBLY, for all magnetic coupled
230/1/50 4h-9338  92.07 pump units.
220-440/3/50-60 Lhho933Cc 117.18 9 -~ Polypropylene encapsulated impeller magnet assembly -
550/3/50-60 Lh-933D 117.18 supnlied as stendard and is, therefore, recommend for
5 EP, Explosion-Proof - No Cord or Switch re;lacement. (Pumps furnished prior %o 1/15/69 have
1°0/1/60 Lh-o63. 138,12 bodies which are undersized. Therefore, order new pump
110/1/50 Lh-963a 148,99 body or increase cavity by lathe cutting to .010).
230/1/50 44-9638  148.99 *60 Cycle, 3450 RPM, % HP 2-21/32" h4-93hE  § 37.50
220-440/3/50-60 1-963C  1ko.12 60 Cycle, 3450 RPM, 1/z HP 2-25/72" Ll93LD 37.50
VOTOR, CORD & SWITCH 50 Cycle, 2850 REM, 12 HP 2-3/LY LhL-935D 37.50
1B - ? HP, TENV, 110/1/60 LL-763D 136.47 (The above are Blade Type)
5 HP, TENV, 220-440/3/50-60 Lh-7638  136.47 e e et e e e e e e e e e e e
OTHER IMPELLER MAGNET ASSEMBLIES AVATITABLE:
PUMP - Used on all s:fndard units & on the front of a Teflon Imp. Mag. (Teflon Cupped) No Blade
bouble Furp. *60 Cycle, 2450 RPY, 72 HP 2-1/32" hhog2k & 84.00
? - Folypropylene Fody itggg “:29-00 60 Cycle, 3430 RPM, b HP 2-25/32" Lil-goliA 84.00
eflon body - 203.00 e NVERETAR - 1 Dogolio L,
Aluminum Body 44 -993 lO?.OO 50 Cycle, w50 REM, % I 2-3/% Hli-92kC 8400
3 - Polypropylene Cover L4 -910 25,00 Aluminum Imp. Mag. (Teflon Band) No Blade
Teflon Cover Lh-925  122.00 *60 Cycle, 3450 RPM, % HP 2-21/72" Lhe999  47.50
Aluminum Cover LL-995 €8.00 €0 Cycle, 3450 RPM, b HP 2-25/Z2" 44-990A L7.50
L - Drive Magnet Assembly %" Bore Lk -905 40.00 50 Cycle, BQQO RPM, 1o HP 2-3/L" Li-995C L7.50
PUMP (Bgar Rooster) - Used on Double Pump Units only (AT) Aluminum Imp. Meg. (Teflon Cupped) No Blade
, *60 Cycle, 345 )o RPM, % HP 2-21/%2" Lh_999n 55.00
3 - Polypropylene Body 4h-906a $30.00 60 Cycle, 54;0 RDV, % HP 2-25/72" 44..999D 55.00
Teflon BRody Lh-923a  263.00 50 Cycle, 3450 RPH, ¥ HP 2-3/L" Lh.ggoR 55.C0
Aluminum Body LL-9934 105.00
3 - Polypropylene Cover 4h-910  25.00 THE FOLLOWING PART NUMBERS WAVE BEEN REPLACED BY THE NEW
?eflgn Cover ku—922 122.00 POLYPROPYLENE ENCAPSULATED IMPELLER MAGNET ASSIMBLY, PART
Alumln}‘xm‘lCO‘f'er LY -gg95 66.00 DS, 1}4_919, 44-93LD or 4h-935D:
5 - Cover "C" Ring - Buna N L4h-011 .90
Cover "0" Ring - Viton Lh-926 9.50 Lh-o3l Li-934B h4e909A L 5 5. Chicego, Illinois
Cover "0" Ring - Teflon LL-928  11.50 la925 LU4.g358 Ll..009B 1-10 Het 30
26 - Cover Wing Nuts LLh-912 .35 L4.949B L9009 L&-909C Printed in U.S.A.
Adapter 3'NPT to Hose 3/4" PP 33 2ls .60
Hose Clamp SS ?05 4o *See flow curve; size depends on specific gravity of solutior

'The above i;}'npe%gzr description and Part No. "1s meant to serve as a guide for use with motors as indicated. Under ceitain
conditions, longer or shorter impellers may be used to match pumping capacity with the HEP of the motor or the RPM of the
motor, such as on 50 cycle rotation because longer impellers will pump more matching the flow of the slower 50 cycle
motors to that of the 60 cycle. Motors are selected on a standard of hasis of water and, therefore, punping heavier
liquids will require slightly shorter impeller lengths to prevent motors from overheating and also in order to keep im-
peller magnets in synchronization with the drive magnet. 7Tt 1s possible for the user to purchase the longer impellers
and shorten them with a file or lathe cut until synchronization is achieved and amperage is maintained within the limits
of the motor, in order to achleve the highest possible performunce of the pump with repard to flow and pressure.
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SERFILCO MAGNETIC COUPLED
SEAL-LESS PUMP & MDTOR UNITS
(New, larger "B" model series)

Model PP 3450B Model PP 3450BT
Model TF 3450B Model TF 3450BT

Model AL 3450B Model ‘AL, 3450BT
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TTRotation o motor may make it necessary to use

; therefore, double-check same.

SERFILCO

MOTOR, CORD & SWITCH

cpposite bodies on the pumps

1A - 3 HP, TEFC, 110/1/60
110/1/50
230/1/50
220-440/3/50-60
550/3/50-60

% HP, Explosion-Proof - No Cord o

110/1/60
110/1/50
230/1/50
220-440/3/50-60

MCTOR, CCRD & SWITCH

1B - % HP, TENV, 110/1/60
5 HP, TENV, 220-440/3/50-60

« PUMP - Used on all standard units & on

Double Pump. **
2 - Polypropylene Body
Teflon hody ‘
Aluminum Body
3 - Polypropylene Cover
Teflon Cover
Aluminum Cover
L - Drive Magnet Assembly =" Bore

PUMP (Bgar Rooster) - Used on Double Pump Units only (AT)

8 - Polypropylene Body
Teflon Body
Aluminum Body

3 - Polypropylene Cover
Teflon Cover
Aluminum Cover

5 - Cover "0" Ring - Buna N
Cover "0" Ring - Viton
Cover "0" Ring - Teflon

26 - Cover Wing Nuts
Adapter 3"'NPT to Hose 3/4" PP
Hose Clamp SS

27 - Motor Studs 1/L-20 (4 required)

Impeller magnet assembly is the only recommended spare

part, other than cover, "0" ring, pump body or mot
depending upon type of service_and customer's need

Mmelude model number when %fdering parts.,

Minimum order -
Prices subject to change without notice.

JQUPLED 8.

TIC
vodel PP 3450 B
Model TF 3450 B
Model AL 3450 B
PART NO, PRICE
L44-933  483.70
Lh-933a  92.07
Li-933B  92.07
4h-933Cc 117.18
4h-933D 117.18

r. Switch
Lh.o53 138,12
Lh.953a 148,99
44953 148,99
4h-953c 140,12
LY-953G. 136,47
LL-953F 136.47

the front of a

W -906
L9223
Lh-993
L4L-910
Lk -925
LL-995
44 -905

$30.00
263.00
105 .00
25.00
122.00
¢8.00
40.00

bh-906A $30.00
Ll .9234  263.00
449934 105.00

44 -910
4L -925
4l -995
Lh-911
LL-926
Ll -928
Lh-912
33-2L5
22505
T7=425

or

25.00
122.00
68.00
.90
9.50
11.50
.35

.60
s

9a &
Model PP 3450
Model TF 3450 BT

BT

Model AL 3450 BT '~ PART NO. PRICE

"B" PUMP - Assembly Only Lh-g02 $100.00

PUMP IMPELLER MAGNET ASSEMBLY, for all megnetic coupled
pump units.

Polypropylene encapsulated impeller magnet assembly -
supplied as standard and is, therefore, recommend for
replacement. (Pumps furnished prior to 1/15/69 have
bodies which are undersized. Therefore, order new pump
body or increase cavity by lathe cutting to .010).

*60 Cycle, 3450 RPM, % HP 2-21/32" 44-934E  § 37.50
60 Cycle, 3450 RPM, 7% HP 2-25/%2"-. 4h-934D 37.50
50 Cycle, 2850 RPM, ¥ HP 2-3/L% Lh..g25D 27450

(The above are Blade Type)

—— e e s G Gaee  Gven  (eas  —n i SO e mGSe Mo e e GGms  GaEN  CMAS IS G GWGEM  Mmas e MEe  BOWS SESEAGA  swdt  Bme  Sone

OTHER IMPELLER MAGNET ASSEMBLILS AVATLABLE:
Teflon Imp. Mag. (Teflon Cupped) No Blade

*60 Cycle, 3450 RPM, % HP 2-31/32" Lh_9ok $ 84.00
60 Cycle, 3450 RPM, % HP 2-25/32" Lhag2lA 84.00
50 Cycle, 2850 RPM, % HP 2-3/4" LL_9pLC 84.00

Aluminum Imp. Mag. (Teflon Band) No Blade
*60 Cycle, 3450 RPM, 7% HP 2-21/%2" Lh-999 47,50
60 Cycle, 3450 RPM, % HP 2-25/%2" 44-999A 47,50
50 Cycle, 2850 RPM, ¥ HP 2-3/L% L5h_999C 49,50

Aluminum Imp. Meg. (Teflon Cupped) No Blade
*60 Cycle, 3450 RPM, % HP 2-21/32" 4L ~999B 55.00
60 Cycle, 3450 RPM, % HP 2-25/%2" 44.999D 55.00
50 Cycle, 2850 RPM, 12 HP 2-3/4" L9998 55.00

PART NUMBERS 44-934E, LL4-934D or L4L.G3Z5D WITH
POLYPROPYLENE ENCAPSULATED IMPELLER MAGNET ASSIMBLY,REPLACES
PART NUMBERS BELOV:

l*l+'93b' 1;4_95#}3 44“909A ¥.0.B. Chicago, Illinoi‘s

935 LL_-9358 44-000B Olnots
4L-919B L9009 Lh-909C Printed in U.S.A.

*See flow curve; size depends on specific gravity of solution

2 1.20 o e . .
‘The abové‘iTnf;e ler description and Part No. is meant to serve as a guide for use with motors as indicated. Under certain
conditions, longer or shorter impellers may be used to match pumping capacity with the HP of the motor or the RPM of the

5. motor, such as on 50 cycle rotation because longer impellers will pump more matching the flow of the slower 50 cycle
motors to that of the 60 cycle. Motors are selected on a standard of hasis of water and, therefore, pumping heavier
liquids will require slightly shorter impeller lengths to prevent motors from overheating and also in order to keep im-
.peller magnets in synchronization with the drive magnet. It is possible for the user to purchase the longer impellers
and shorten them with a file or lathe cut until synchronization is achieved and amperage is maintained within the limits
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SRETICO MAGNETTO
Model PP
Mocdel TF
Model AL

oo DITMT 0
Model PP Si4
Model TR 3450

Model AL 3

"\”‘OR UNITS

SWITC PART NO,

3 483,70
WL e T A ﬁ(*'hum'r < £ 17
- Lk HaDs f oY oLl
933A  92.07
9338 92.07
0/3/50-60 4-9330 1317.18 0 -
50-60 4hog33n 117,18
f - No Cord or Switch
138.12
148,99
148,90
1ho.12 60 Cyele, 3
50 Cyele, 2 -0350 2720

23ove are Blade Tvne)

C\
r
—~
N
[
%)
2
;./

| el o
Lo L
[ ye
)

ELLER

il

of a
by
520,00
-~ 7
3 203.C0
3 105.00
o 25 .00 Aluminum Imp.
- P N/ T ™
5 122,00 "60 Cycle,
Y . Fye! :
Alvmninum Lover s Ll 005 00.00 60 Cyele,
S ) T | , - it oy EASE ) s -
5N 4 - Drive Magnet Assembly 5 Bore L4007 406,00 =0 Gyc;e,
oy v
TP {Roar Pooster) - Used on Double Pump Umits only (AT)
) I . NN by
& - Tolypropylene Body hh.goés  $30.00
; s 1) S
Teflon Rody Gh-o23a 263,00
A " Ty I \ - - 3
Aluminum To 4e-0930 105,00
3 - Cover Lh.gio 25
30 - N
=025 122 NAT ASSEARLY RETLACTES
ER IS TN A ) & S
1\.1*;2.’1‘1 nun ”Over Lh-ags A8
5 - Cover Q" hh-gt1 i
e V1t 3
Cover "0 aly -(/?6 o] Illinols
€ Li-028 11 1-10 et 30
e [ o~ A
20 - L9122
33-2k5
2-20% ol *Cee low curve;
27 - 77525 1,20
! 3 met aswgmb y is mmended spare ‘Yhe ebove 1mteﬂler desexription nyy
other than cover, "0 ring, nump hody or motor aecnditions, longer or sherter L e
wnon hyne of service and customir's neecds. notor, such as on 50 oycle ro~L:ion bex ;,mf,\ :sore matcd‘ ;.cv of '?','n. slower S;. cyc‘
motors to that of the (O cyele. N‘f"ors ars s i of ‘-‘var“s of vx‘tev ar Ehie}
m % en cngrderinr parts liquids will recuire .»“;hv,ﬂr shorter impelle motors x1e
N N 2. N y
’1LYHUJ’"1 QI‘QGI‘ - QlO.C‘O. er magnets in synenronivation with the ér 1,0" iwle for tne usar T 16
@i ogubicst £o change without notice. shovhen them with o file or lsthe ot wohl 1 om"w DIOR 0 ES i‘“
the motoer, in Lo i ont of Lhe g +th Al




11/1/71

SERFILCO MAGNETIC COUPLED
SEAL-LESS PUMP & MOTOR UNITS

LHlo

(New, larger "B" model series)

Model PP 3450B Model PP 3L450BT
jodel TF 34508 Model TF 345087
Model AL 3450B Model AL 3L50BRT
Model PS Z450B Model PS 3450BT

EDTUIS

QSRR Y

7433 Morth Harlem Avenue @ Chicago, Hlinois 0848
Telephone—Area Code 312 647-9558 7€3-207%

{Printod in U 5.4.)



hoael
Model

PART RO, PRICE TRY PUMP

s 116/1/60

233 $ B3, ssembly Only
10/1/50 29330 92,07
230/1/50 ~6353 92.07 PUMP IMPELLFR “AGRET ASSEMBLY, e coupled
220.100/3/50-60 933c  117.18
50/3/50»60 9330 117.18

m,,,
5

.

-~ Yo Cord or Switch

110/1/60 ,
‘10/1/50 49574
23071750 44,9578
220-%40/3/ 50~60 44-655C
®E0

L. .wm,:,gi.. £0
R 1“‘/1/60 bl 933G 13647 50

220-450/3/ 5060 44.953F 13

i
‘
i
b
i
H
H
i
¢
[
H
s

211 standard units and on the front or a Double

OTHE
M ..006 Tet] I
Z - Folyp lene Pod hh.onG Tefio
Teflen Sody ! 14323 *£0 Cycle, 84,00
1a Bod Qb-é93 60 Cyele, a4.,¢0
ol ne Bl 51E 50 Cyel 8k,
¥ ne D}Ody Lf.i;,__i}ltg 50 Cycie, 2,00
5o b4-910 Elum afl
925 20 -
s i) 5 A 47, 5n
T ) 44..920 50 £ V7250

ASDPWDly Threaded s#* 4490

« Used cn Double Pump

wng Sody

2

Do
<o

foRst

o 44909
P 145098
) 98 Uh-509C
° 528 mzant Lo serve
z r 44,6192 Urder certain
te T to Hose 3/4% FP : : 2 used to mateh

RPM of the
uee LQHQ’P impeliers
lewer 50 cycle mators
4 on a stand of
iguids will
fent moiors
mets in
L iple for the
1‘»9'1 them with a
'1 and am-
in erder
DUm wita

4
IR GECE:

i
)
[e]
—
=2
=3
I
)
-
~
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SERFILCO MAGNETIC CCUPLED
SEAL-LESS PUMP & MOTOR UNTTS
(Wew, larger "B" model series)

Model PP 3450B Model PP 3LS0BT
Model TF 34SCR Model TF 3L50BT
Model AL. 34508 Model AT, 3LS0PRT

VModel PS 3450B Model PS 3LS0RT

EDIVERIONBO St mNICES I TN AT

7433 North Harlem Avenue ® Chicags, Hlinois £§0548
Telephone—Area Code 312 647-9588 763-8070
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#4L..906 #L-0056A
(Left) (Standard) (Right)
SERFIICO MAGNETIC COUPLED
SEAL-LESS FUMP & MDTOR UNITS
(New, larger "B" model series)
Model FP 3450B fodel PP 345087
Model TF 3L508B fodel TF 2450BT
Model AL, 3450B Model AL 3&5039
Model PS 3L50R odel PS 3450BT

9.

.

e

7433 Morth Hearlem Avenue @ Chicago, lilinois £6548

Telephone—Ares Code 312

647-3568

763-89706

(Printed in U.S. 4 )



SERFILCO MAGNETIC COUPLED SEAL-LESS PUMP & MOTOR UNITS

Model PFALS Model PP3450BT
iodel TF3450R Model TF3450BT
Model AL3450B Model AL3450BT
Model PS3450B Model PS3450BT
MUTOR,CORD & SWITCH PAET NO. _FRICE “B" PUMP - PART NO. PRICE
14 - & HP, TEFC, 110/1/60 44933 $ 83.70 Assembly Only 44902  $100.00
110/1/50 bh-9338 92.07
230/1/50 iﬁé—?jBB 92.o§ PUMP IMPELLER MAGNET ASSEMBLY, for all magnetic coupled
220-1410/3/50-60 ) 4-933C 117.1 pump units,
550/3/50-60 44-933D 117,18
.. ] - . . 9 - Polvpropylene encapsulated impeller magnet assembly -
2 HP, Explosion-Proof - Vo Cord or Switch Kh_o53 38.12 supplied as standard and is, therefore, recommended for
110/1/60 h4_25) lﬁé. : replacement. (Fumps furnished prior to 1/15/69 have
110/1/50 bu_/EBA 158‘95 bodies which are undersized. Therefore, order new pump
230/1/50 H-9538 148,95 body or imcrease cavity by lathe cutting to .010).
220-4+40/3/50-60 bh-953C  140.12 L. e
) B d *£0 Cycle, 3450 RPM, & HP 2.21/32" 4h-934E § 37.50
MGTOR, CORD & SWITCH £0 Cycle, 3450 RPM, % HP 2~ 275 2 44-934p 37,50
1% - & EP, TEWV, 110/1/60 bho953G  136.47 50 Cycle, 2850 RPM, 3 HP 2 44-935D  37.50
3 HP, TEWV, 220-440/3/50-60 bh-GS3F - 136.47 (The above are Blade Type)
PUNP - Used on i , at of a Dowble T T ST T oo mem-eo - T T TT T TeT s s
2 gii; g* 211 standard units and on the front of a Double OTETR IMPELLER MAGNET ASSEMBLIES AVATLABLE:
FEEPe Tefion Imp. Mag. (Teflon Cunped) No Blade
2 Polverom: 44906 0.00 ! :
‘ f;oﬁg‘ioéééene Body Uh-923 ;23,50 *60 Cycle, 3450 RPM, 3 HP 2-21/32" bho924 84,00
erion s0dy Wl . 60 Cycle, 3450 RPM, % HP 2-25/32" Lih.924s 84,00
Alupinup Hody 993 105.90 0 Cycle, 2850 RPM, & HP2-7 /8" 4s-924C 84,00
Polysulfone Body ] 44919 37.50 50 Cycle, 255 e - :
- Polypropylene Cover 44-910 25.00 Alupinum Imp. Mag. {Teflon Band) o Blade
Teflon Cover j*?-925 122.00 *60 Cycle, 3450 RPY, : KP 2-21/32" L4999 47,50
#luminun Cover 14995 £8.00 £0 Cycle, 3450 EPM, 2 HP 2-25/32" bb-9994 47,50
Polysulfone Cover ) 4h-920 27.00 55 Cycle, 2850 RPM, % HP 2=7 /&N 44-999C  47.50
4 - Drive Magnet Assembly - Threaded *¥* ?44,? é 40£§0,0 i -
10 - «eflm l)lSC ‘> Polysulfone Imp. Mag. - No Blade
PUME (Rear Booster) - Used on Duuble Pump Units only (B?) *?o Cycle, 3450 RPM, % HP 2~21§32" ﬁ{;_gisg tggo
(O Cycie, 3450 EPM, 5 HP 2.25/32" 4-945D .50
8 - Polywropylene RBody Lha0€a 30.00 50 Cycle, 285C RPM, 3 BP 2.7 /81 Lhoohg Lo, 50
Tef 1on Body ‘ 4e-G23h 253,00
iz Body 445934 105.00 FART NUMBERS L44-934%, 44-934D or 44-935D WITH POLYPROPY
g sulfone Body 44.919 A 37.50 VI\(APQJJJ«’“ED IMPELLER MAGHET ASSEMBLY & PLACLS PART NUMBERS
% - Polvoropylene Cover 44.910 25.00 BELCW
Teflon Cover 4h-925 122,00 b4-934 Lh4-934B Lis 9094
tluzinua Cover 4h.995 £8.00 4h_935 4h-935B 45-909B
Polysulfone Cover 44920 27.00 44-915B 44-909 144-503C
5 - Cover "O" Ring - Buna N ?4-911 .90
Cover "O" Ring - Viton uh-926 9.50 . , s . o
Cover “O" Ring - Teflon 44928 11.50 The aboyz 1§pe11er description ana'P:?t foé 1sUm§ant totsgrve
26 - Cover Wing Tuts 4h-912 .35 23 a guide for use with motors as indicated. Under certain
‘ Ai;g;er1£§ NPT to Hose 3/4™ PP 33-245 &0 conditions, longer or shorter impellers may be used to match
Hose Clamp SS 22-505 45 pumping capacity with the EP of the motor or the RPM of the
29 . Motor S 1.20 (4 reg'd. b2 1.20 motor, such as on 50 cycle rotation because longer impellers
&7 Moter Studs ( g'd.) ??, 5 will pump more matching the flow of the slower 50 cycle wmotors
- ) e . to that of the 60 cycle. Motors are selected on a standard of

ity of ; ‘ - - 2
See flow curve; size depends on specific gravity of solution. basis of water and, therefore, pumping heavier liquids will

Ratation of motor may make it necessary to use opposite bedies require slightly shorter impeller lenglhs to prevent motors
on the pumps; therefore, double-check same. from cve?neatlng gn@ a}so in order to keep ;mpelle? magnets in
sy e i e ' . synchronization with the drive magret. It is possible for the
trior to 7/1/71 use #L4-903. A44-507 is threaded magnel. user to purchase the longer impellers and shorten them with a
file or lathe cut until synchronization is achieved and am-

L

Iopeller magnet assembly is the only recommended spare part, other perage is maintained within the limits of the motor, in order
than cover, "O" ring, pump bedy or moter, depending upon type of to achieve the highest possible performance of the pump with
service and custemer's needs.

regard to flow and pressure.

Include model numter when ordering parts.
¥inipum crder - $10.00, F.0.B. Chicago, 1llinois Terms: 1-10 Net 30
Prices subject to change without notice. Printed in U.S.A,



#4906
(Left) (Standard)

SERFILCC MAGNETIC COUPLED

#44-906A
(Right)

SEAL-LESS PUMP & MOTOR UNITS
(New, larger "B" model series)

Model PP 3450B
Model TF 3450B
Model AL 3450B
Model PS 3450B

Model PP 3U450RT
Model TF 3450BT
Model AL 34S0BT
Model PS 3450BT
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7433 Horth Herlern Avenue € Chicago, illinois 60648
Teiephone—Arca Code 312 647-3568 763-8070

(Printed in U.S.4.)



SERFILCO MAGYETIC COUPLED SEAL-LESS PUMP & MOTOR UNITS

Model PP3Ls0R Model PP34S50BT
Model TF34503 Model TF3450BT
Hodel AL3450B Model AL3U450BT
o Model PS34EOR © Model PS3450BT
MOiOR;CORD & SWITCH PART NO. PRICE agY PUMP - PART NO. FRICE
-3 EFC, 11 U973 SO
14 - % Hp, TETC, ﬁgﬁfgg Zﬁ gggA $ gggg ‘ Assembly Only 44-902  $100.00
230/1/50 449338 2.0 ) v i .
220-4140/3/50-60 qu_gggc 127.1% PUMP IMPELLER MAGNET ASSEMBLY, ;‘ggnairlulgignetlc coupled
550/3/50-60 449330 117,18 : ’
% HP, Explosion-Proof - No Cord or Switch ! 9 - Polypropylene encapsulated impeller magnet assembly -
110/1/60 4h.953 138.12° | supplied as standard and is, therefore, recommended for
110/1/50 449534 148,99 | replacement, (Pumps furnished prior to 1/15/69 have
230/1/50 49537 148,99 g bodies which are undersized. Therefore, order new pump
220-440/3/50-60 4h4-953C 140.12 ; body or increase cavity by lathe cutting to .010).
MOTOR, CORD & SWITCH %60 Cycle, 34350 BPM, % HP 2 ?1532" ig 93&E 37.50
T - 0 Cycle, 3450 RPM, & HP 2-25/32" 934D 37.%0
1B - } BP, TENV, 110/1/60 B4-9536 136,47 €0 Cycle, 2 HoT R :
L HP, TENV, 220-450,3/50-60 4h-5955F 136,47 - 50 Cycle, 2850 RPN, 3 WP 2~7/8 935D 37.50
. : (The above are Blade Type)
FUME - Used on all standard units and on the front of a Double L L e a e e e m = e - . m - m - - oo o .- -
Pump.** . OTHER IMPELLER MAGNET ASSZMBLITS AVAILABLE:
2 - Ryton Body 441256 50,00 Teflon Imp. Mag. (Teflon Cuvped) No Blade .
Polypropylene Body ’ 14506 30.00 *60 Cycle, 3450 RPM, & EP 2-21/32" . Lh.g2h 84,00
Teflon Body Bi-923  263.00 60 Cycle, 3450 RPM, 5 HP 2-25/32" bh.gahs 84,00
Aluninum Body 1393 105,00 0 Cycle, 2850 RFM, & EP 2-7 /™M h4-G24C 84,00
Polysulfone Body - o kho919 37.50 : Aluminua Imp. Mag. (Tef on Band) Wo Blade
. . . * 1 " 1)
PUE- R T a N Tt 60 Cycle, 3450 RPM, £ HP 2-21/32 44999 47,50
3 Rgton Covqr L .AL‘./.JO 3{. 00 £0 Cycle, 3450 KPM, /g RP 2.25/30m Wi-9998 byl %0
Polypropylene Cover 44-910 25,00 50 Cycle, 2850 RPM,/% HP 27 g 4h-999C 47,50
Teflon Cover hhiozg 122,00 . L
Klunimue Cover 14995 48.00 Pclycsulfone lmp. Mag. - No Blade
Polysulfene Cover 44 920 27.00 &0 Cycle, 3450 RPM, & BP 2.21/32" 4ho9bsE 4o, 50
& . Drive YMagnel Assembly - Threaded *¥» k’7’\7 QG;QQ €0 Cycie, 3450 BPM, % HP 2-25/32" 4h.9ksD 50,50
10 - Tefleon Disc Lrpag > 50 Cyele, 2850 RPM, § HP 2.7 /8w bl gh4 40.50
{Rear Sooster) - Used on Double Purp Lnts on“/ s’%}i?}_ 00 CT UHESRS 8593E, hho93UD or bhe3sD Y1TH P(L‘IPPOPY -
2yt d LL=1 2654 55,01 GSo3IE, WO or Hi-230D 4 Lo
8 :?‘ :'g"%p,gfleyBody &A; ;&9 50,00 - T&WOESLHJ IMPELLER m’\uurx ASSEMBLY REPLACES FART WUMBERS
Teflon Body Ly P?A 263.00 : HUH:
Algminum Body w9934 105.00 | 1.0 449348 15094
Polysulfore Bedy Bi-913 A 37.50 44935 44-9353 %5098
-Ryton Cover 44=1260 35,00 o 9193 509 H4-909C
Polyvprepyiene Cover 4910 25.00 o o )
Teflon Cover hh.925 122,00 The above impeller description and Part Ho. is meant to serve
Aluminum Cover 44.995 £3.00 as a guide for use with motors as indicated. Under certain
Polvsul fone Cover : L4920 27.00 conditiong, longer or shorter impellers may be used to match
5 . Cover “0" Ring - Buna N 4911 .90 pumping capacity with the HP of the motor cr the RPM of the
Cover "O% Rinz - Viton ' hlges 9,50 motor, such as on 50 cycle rotation because longer impellers
Cover MO" Hing . Teflon 44,928 11.50 will pump mere matching the flow of the siowar 50 cycla motors
- ) to thal of the 60 cycle. Molors are selacied on a standard of
Cowvar "O" Ring-ZthylProp, 44-313 3.00 basis of water and, therefcre, pumping heavier ligquids will
26 .. Cover %ing Nuls Lh.912 .35 require slightly shorter impellier lengths te preveat motors

Ldapter 37 NPT to Hose 3/4" PP 353245 &0 from overhealing and also in order to keep impaller magnets in
F) = e s 5 . : PR - z Py
“*se F‘d;q I 22505 45 synchronization with the drive magnet, It is pessible for the
=z . u ° - ™ et ha ™ 3mme T b r v it
27 - Motor btuds 2.20 (4 req'd.) 7714125 1,20 user to purchase the }o r fﬂyC?lGT? and shorten then with a
file or lathe cut until syrchronization is achieved and am-
s of the motor, in order

serage is maintained within the 13

S d PRSI A o <3 £ ~ < B - £ uL s s .
*See flew curve; size depends on specific gravity of soluiion, to achieve the highest possible performance of the pump with
**aotation of motor may maks it necessary to use oppesite bodies regard to flow and pressure.
onr the pumps; therefore, double-check same.:
Fprior to v/1/7) use A44.905. #44.907 is threaded magnet. F.0.B. Chicago, Illinois Terums: 1-10 Net 20

Prianted .in U.5.A,
he only recommended spare part, other
wody or motor, depending upon tyre of

model numper when ordering parts.
nimmm order - 310,00,
Prige subject to change without notlce.



PARTS LIST
P-2413
9/1/74

MAGNETIC PUMP & MOTOR UNITS

MODEL -~ 3450B

- 3450BT _

MODEL



1 -

3A

5 -
SA-

10
11

[Ty

BN AL A e NS Sk Adidhs e Ast hAd —Aiasesas A e A

s Ly A A

MOTOR, CORD

H.P.
H.P.
H.P.
H.P.
H.P.

H.P.
HoPeo

H.P.
Ho.Po
HoP.

N o Y S IV IV N

[NefNuiN g

110/1/60 T.E.F.C.

110/1/50 T.E.F.C.

230/1/50 T.E.F.C.
230-460/3/50-60 T.E.F.C.
550/3/50-60 T.E.F.Ce

(no cord supplied on Exp.Proof)
110/1/60 ExpeProof
230-460/3/50-60 Exp.Proof

110/1/60 T.E.N.V.
230/1/50 T.E.N.V.
230+460 /3/50-60 T.E.N.V.

PUMP ASSEMBLY
Pump Assembly

60

5
cyc 3450 R.P.M. % H. P. 2 25/32"

POLYSULFONE FLAT TYPE

50
60

cyc 2850 R.P.M.J5 H.P, 2 7/8"
cyc 3450 R,P.MJY H.P. 2 25/32%

ALUMINUM FLAT TYPE

50
60

cyc 2850 R.P.M. % H.P, 2"
cyc 3450 R.P.M, % H.P, 24"

RYTON FLAT TYPE

20
60

cyc 2350 R.P.M. % H.P. 2 7/8"
cyc 3450 R.P.M. % H.P. 2 25/32"

3450B

3450BT
PUMP MODEL SERIES
34508
"
"
"
"
"
"

34508, 3450BT

" " - 3450BT
PUMP
Body - Polypropylene 3450B, 3450BT
- Teflon " "
- Ryton " "
- Polysufone " "
~ Aluminum " "
Cover - Polypropylene - 3450B, 3450BT
- Teflon " "
- Ryton _ " "
- Polysulfone " "
- Aluminum — " "
- Body - Polypropylene 3450BT S
- Teflon " L
~ Ryton " "n
- Polysulfone "
-~ Aluminum
*Driver Magnet 3450B - '
Driver Magnet - 3450BT i
Cover "O'" Ring - Buna N /3450B, 3450BT .
. Viton n i \‘ B
- Ethylene Propylene o " P
- Teflon " "
Cover wing nuts SS (%-20) 3450B, 3450BT
Mounting Studs SS (4 required) %-20 34508, 3450BT
Mounting Stud nuts SS %-20 X4 1/8% 34508, 3450BT
Teflon Disc 3450B, 3450BT
IMFELLER MAGENT ASEMBLY
** OLYPROPYLENE FLAT TYPE
50 cyc 2850 R.P.M. % H.P 2 7/8" 3450B, 3450BT
60 cyc 3450 R. P. M. % H, P. 2 25/32" " " “
TEFLON FLAT TYPE A : -—-«—~1 _
50 cyc 2850 R.P.M. % Ho P, 29" '3450$,’jf50BT
]

3450B, 3450BT

1" "

34508, 3450BT

" "

3450B, 3450BT

"

PART NO.

44-933
44-933A
44-933B

44-933C

44-953
44-953C

44-953G
44-953J7
44~953F

44-502
44-902A

44--906
44-923
44-1256
44-919
44-993
44-910
44-925
44-1260
44-920
44-995
44-906A
44-923A
44-1256A
44-919A
44<993A

44-907
44-505

44-911

41525
224280
44-928

44-912
77-425
11-107
44-739

44-935E
44-934D

44-924C
44-924A

44<945E
44-945D

44-595C
44-999A

44-1257%
44-1257D

*44~907 Threaded driver magnet used on all 3450B units after 7/1/74, prior to this use 44-905.

**Polypropylene encapsulated impeller 44-934D Standard on all 60 cyc.
44-935E Standard on all 50 cyc. This is a recommended replacement part.

SIZE OF IMPELLERS DEPEND ON SPECIFIC GRAVITY ( STATE SPECIFIC GRAVITY ON ORDERS).

F.O.B. Northbrook, Iliinois

Terms: 1 - 10, Net 30

Prices contained herein subject to change without notice.

PRICE

$95.00
95.00
105.00

125.00

169.50
135.00

118.00
128.00
130.00

145,00
145.00

35.00
280.00
55.00
45.00
115.00
30.00
140.00

40.00

43.00
73.00
35.00
280.00
55.00
45,00
115.00
45,00
45.00
»95
9.2
3.00
11.50

40

40.00
40,00

94.00
94.00

45,00
45.00

55.00
55.00

70.00
70.00

SR R IV

1415 Waukegan Road, Northbrook,
(312) 498-1010 (Chgo.) 273-3240

Telex: 253699

REPRESENTED BY

(Printed in US.A))
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EREDML Tor
MAGNETIC PUMP & MOTOR UNITS
.
@)
et
MODEL - 3450B

?

MODEL - 3450BT

- WW» ,,,,,,, . . I REPRESE
j? 5’ “ f ::4 E’"? ["‘3 DE f/«(‘ } SENTED BY
28 é..wa N ;, MWJ»*
T o ‘;‘%"’%’”WW”"”"’E
Hlinois 60062
(Printed in U.S.A))

1415 Waukegan Road, Northbrook,
(312) 498-1010 (Chgo.) 273-3240 Telex: 253699



*

1 -

2 -
2A~

3 -

4 -

3A

5 -
5A-

6 -

8 -
S -

11 -

MOTOR, CORD

H.P. 110/1/60 T.E.F.C.
H.P. 110/1/50 T.E.F.C.
H.P. 230/1/50 T.E.F.C.
H.P., 230-460/3/50-60 T.E.F.C»
He.P. 550/3/50-60 T.E.F.C.
(no cord supplied on Exp.Proof)
H.P. 110/1/60 Exp.Proof
H.P. 230-460/3/50-60 Exp.Proof

H.P. 110/1/60 T.E.N.V.
H.P. 230/1/50 T.E.N.V.
H.P. 230,460 /3/50-60 T.E.N.V.

PUMP ASSEMBLY
Pump Assembly

" "

AT A A N R

Nt

NN ait el

PUMP

Body - Polypropylene
- Teflon
- Ryton
- Polysufone
- Aluminum
Cover - Polypropylene
- Teflon
- Ryton
- Polysulfone
~ Aluminum
~ Body - Polypropylene
- Teflon
- Ryton
- Polysulfone
- Aluminum

Driver Magnet (threaded)
Driver Magnet

Cover "O" Ring - Buna N
- Viton
- Ethylene Propylene
~ Teflon

Cover wing nuts SS (%-20)

Mounting Studs SS (4 required) %-20
Mounting Stud nuts SS %-20 X4 1/8"
Teflon Disc

IMPELLER MAGNET ASEMBLY
*#*LOLYPROPYLENE FLAT TYPE

50 cyc 2850 R.P.M. % H.P 2-7/8"
60 cyc 3450 R, P. M. % H. P. 2-21/32"

TEFLON FLAT TYPE

50 cyc 2850 R.P.M. % H. P. 25"
60 cyc 3450 R.P.M. % H. P. 2 25/32"

POLYSULFONE FLAT TYPE

50 cyc 2850 R.P.M.% H.P. 2 7/8"
60 cyc 3450 R.P.M.Y H.P. 2 25/32"
ALUMINUM FLAT TYPE

50 cyc 2850 R.P.M. % H.P. 2%

60 cyc 3450 R.P.M. % H.P. 2%"
BYTON FLAT TYPE

50 cyc 2050 R.P.M. % H.P. 2 7/8"

60 cyc 3450 R.P.M. % H.P. 2 25/32"

PUMP MODEL SERIES

3450B

3450B, 3450BT
- 3450BT

3450BT

" i

- 3450BT
34508T

" 1"
" "

" ”"

3450BT
3450BT
3450BT
34508, 34508T

34508, 3450BT

34508, 3450BT

" "

3450B, 3450BT

1" "

34508, 3450BT

" "

3450B, 3450BT
« "

*A1l motors except % H.P. TENV have threaded shafts, after 2/72;
then a #44-907 threaded driver magnet is required.

**Polypropylene encapsulated impeller 44-934D Standard on all 60 cyc.

44-935E Standard on all 50 cyc. This is a recommended replacement part.
S5IZE OF IMPELLERS DEPEND ON SPECIFIC GRAVITY ( STATE SPECIFIC GRAVITY ON ORDERS).

[ S— |

F.0.B. Northbrook, Hlinois

Terms: 1-10, Net 30

PART NO. PRICE
44-933 $95.00
44-933A 95,00
44-933B 105.00

125.00
44-953 169.50
44-953C 135.00
44-953G 118.00
44-9533 128.00
44-953F 130.00
44-902 145.00
44-902A 145.00
44-.906 35,00
44-923 280.00
44-1256 55,00
44-919 45.00
44-993 115.00
44-910 30.00
44-925 140.00
44-1260 40.00
44-920 43.00
44995 73.00
44-906A 35,00
44-923A 280.00
44-1256A 55,00
44-919A 45.00
44-993A 115.00
44-907 45.00
44-905 45.00
44-911 .95
44-926 9.50
222280 3.00
44-928 11.50
44-912 40
77-425 1.20
11-107 .20
44-739 .80
44-935E 40.00
44-934D 40.00
44-924C 94,00
44-924A 94.00
44-945E 45.00
44-945D 45,00
44-995C 55.00
44-999A 55.00
44-1257¢ 70.00
44-1257D 70.00

INCLUDE MODEL NUMBER
WHEN ORDERING PARTS.

Prices contained herein subject to change without notice.




P-241L
5/16/75

MAGNETIC PUMP & MOTOR UNITS

4]
QS
D
<
2]

L]
B
=
g

~ 3450BT

MODEL



2 -
2A-

3 -

4 -~

{.P, 110/1/60 T.E.F.C.
[.P. 110/1/50 T.E.F.Cs
{.P. 230/1/50 T.E.".C.

[P, 550/3/50-60 T.E.F.C.

- 110/1/60 Exp.Proof

. 110/1/60 T.E.N.V,
. 230/1/50 T.E.N.V.
% H.P, 230,460 /3/50-60 T.E.N

PUMP ASSEMBLY
Pump Assembly

1" "

PUMP

Body - Polypropylene
- Teflon
- Ryton
- Polysufone
- Aluminum
Cover - Polypropylene
- Teflon
- Ryton
- Polysulfone
= Aluminum

A - Body -~ Polypropylene

5 -
SA-

6 ~

10 -
11 -

- Teflon

- Ryton

- Polysulfone
=~ Aluminum

Driver Magnet (threaded)
Driver Magnet

Cover "“O" Ring - Buna N
- Viton

)
H.P., 230-460/3/50-60 T.E.F.C. "
t

P

H.P., 230-460/3/50-60 Exp.Proof "
P
P

(no cord supplied on Exp.Proof)

Vo "

3450BT
3450BT

34508, 3450BT
"

"
"

1"

34508, 3450BT

n

3450BT

3450B, 3450BT

- Ethylene Propylene "

- Teflon
Cover wing nuts SS (%-20)
Mounting Studs SS (4 require

Mounting Stud nuts SS %-20 X4 1/8"

Teflon Disc
IMPELLER MAGNET ASEMBLY
* 2 POLYPROPYLENE FLAT TYPE

50 cyc 2850 R.B.M. % H.P

60 cyc 3450 R. P. Ms B H
TEFLON FLAT TYPE

50 cyc 2850 R.P.M. % H
60 ¢y 3450 R.,P.M. % H

POLYSULFONE FLAT TYPE

50 cyc 2850 R.P.M.%
60 cyc 3450 R.P.M.k
ALUMINUM FLAT TYPE

°
°

H.P.
H.P.

50 cyc 2850 R.P.M. % H.P. 24
60 cyc 3450 R.P,M. % H.,P. 24"

RYTON FLAT TYPE
50 cyc 2850 R.P.M. % H.P
60 cyc 3450 R.P.M. % H.P

1"
"
"

3450B, 3450BT
d) %-20 34508, 3450BT

3450B, 3450BT

34508, 3450BT

2-7/8" 34508, 3450BT

. Do 2_21/5211 " ]
P, oW 34508, 3450BT
P. 2 21/32% " "o
2 7/8" 3450B, 3450BT
2 21/321@ " "

34508, 3450BT
"

. 2 7/8" 34508, 3450BT

. 2 21/32"

L]

*A11l motors except ¥ H.P. TENV have threaded shafts, after 2/72;.
then a #44-907 threaded driver magnet is required.

**Polypropylene encapsulated impeller 44-934D Standard on all 60 cyc.
44-935E Standard cn 21l 5C cyc. This is a recommended replacement pacte

51IZE OF IMPELLERS DEPEND ON SPECIFIC GRAVITY ( STATE SPECIFIC GRAVITY ON ORDERS).

44-933

44-933A
44-9338
44-933C
44-933E

44-953
44-953C

44-953G
44-953J3
44-953F

44902
44-902A

444906
44-923
44-1256
44-919
44~993
44-910
44-925
44-1260
444920
44-995
44-906A
44-~923A
44-1256A
44-919A
44-993A

44-507
44-905

44-911
44-926
225280
44928

44-912
' 77-425"
11-107
44-939

44-935E
44~934D

44-924C

44-924A -

44-945E
44-945D

44-995C
44-99%9A

44-1257E
44-1257D

$95.00
95.00
105.00

125.00
125.00

169.50
135.00

118.00
128.00
130.00

145.00
145.00

35.00
280.00
55.00
45,00
115,00
30,00
140.00
40.00
43.00
73.00
35.00
280.00
55.00.
45,00
115.00

45,00
45,00

295
9.50
3.00

11.50

=40
1.20
220
»80

40.00
40.00

94.00
94.00

45.00
45.00

55.00
55.00

70,00
70.00

INCLUDE MODEL NUMBER
WHEN ORDERING PARTS.

F.0.B. Northbrook, illinols Terms: 1-10, Net 30 Prices contained herein subject to changa without notice.
. = .

Minimum order $15.00

3~T1>g,r’:'3
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(312) 498-1010 (Chgo.) 273-3240

1415 Waukegan Road, Northbrook, lliinois 60062

Telex: 253699

1

REPRESENTED BY

(Printed in U.S.A)

et



FAKLD L1
P~241M
7/15/75

I
 E i)
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T

MODEL - 3450B

MODEL -~ 3450BT



1 -% H.P. 110/1/60 T.E.F.Ce 34508 44-933 $95.00

% H.P. 110/1/50 T.E.F.C. " 44-933A 95,00

% H.P. 230/1/50 T.E.F.C. . " 44-9338 105.00

L H.P, 230-460/3/50-60 T.E.F.C. 1t 44-933C 125..00

1 H.P. 550/3/50-60 T.E.F.C. " i 44-933E 125.00
{no cord supplied on Exp.Proof) A

3 H.P. 110/1/60 Exp.Proof oo , 44-953 169.50

% H.P. 230-460/3/50-60 Exp.Proof " : 44-953C 135.00

% H.P. 110/1/60 T.E.N.V. 345087 . 44-953G 118.00

i H,P, 230/1/50 T.E.N.V. " ’ 44-953J3 128.00

¥ HoP. 230,460/3/50-60 T.E.N.V. " 44-953F 130.00
PUMP ASSEMBLY ’ ‘

2 - Pump Assembly 34508, 3450BT ’ 44-902 145.00

OA- " " . . - 3450BT 44-902A 145.00

PUMP ‘

3 - Body - Polypropylene 34508, 3450BT 44906 45,00

- Teflon " " 44-923 280.00

- Ryton ‘ " " 44-1256 65.00

- Polysufone " " 44-919 55,00

- Aluminum : o " 44-993 115,00

4 - Cover - Polypropylene ) 34508, 3450BT _ 44-910 20,00

- Teflon : " " 44925 140,00

- Ryton: - " " 44-1260 33.00

- Polysulfone : " " 44-920 30.00

~ Aluminum wooo" . 44-995 73.00

3A - Body - Polypropylene 3450BT ) 44~506A 45,00

- Teflon e " ' 44<923A 280,00

- Ryton ‘ " 44-1256A 65,00

- Polysulfone " 44-919A 55.00

- Aluminum 44-993A 115,00

S ~ Driver Magnet (threaded) ) 3450B. - : 44-907 45,00

5A- Driver Magnet - 3450BT 44-905 45,00

6 - Cover "O" Ring - Buna N 34508B, 3450BT . 44-911 ) . 495

- Viton " " 44-926 9.50

- Ethylene Propylene " " : 222280 3.00

- Teflon " " 44928 11.50

7 - Cover wing nuts SS (%-20) 34508, 3450BT 44-912 .40

8 - Mounting Studs SS (4 required) %-20 3450B, 3450BT 77=425 1.20

9 - Mounting Stud nuts SS 3%-20 X4 1/8" 34508, 3450BT . 11-107 : «20

10 - Teflon Disc 34508, 3450BT 44-739 <80
11 - INPFELLER MAGNET ASEMBLY i

* 3 POLYPROPYLENE FLAT TYPE

50 cyc 2050 R.E.M, 3 H.P 2-7/8" 3450B, 3450BT 44-935E ) 40,00

60 cyc 3450 R. Pe. Ms % H, P, 2-21/32" " " 44-934D 40.00
TEFLON FLAT TYPE

50 cyc 2850 R.P.M. % He Po 24" 34508, 3450BT 44-924C 94,00

60 cyc 3450 R.P.M, % H. P. 2 21/32" " " 44.924A 94,00
POILYYSULFONE FLAT TYPE

50 cyc 2850 R.P.M.,% H.P, 2 7/8" ; 34508, 34S0BT 44-945E Not Available

60 cyc 3450 R,P.M.Js H.P, 2 21/32" " " . 44-945D . Not Available
ALUMINUM FLAT TYPE .

50 cyc 2850 R.P,M. % H.P, 24" 34508, 3450BT 44-955C 55,00

60 cyc 3450 R.P.M, % H.P, 23" " " 44-999A 55.00
RYION FLAT TYPE :

50 cyc 2850 R.P.M. % H.P., 2 7/8" 34508, 3450BT 44-1257E Not Available

60 cvc 3450 R.P.M. % H.P. 2 21/32" " 44-1257D Not Available
*A11 motors except 2 H.P. TENV have threcaded shafts, after 2/72;
then a #1t4-907 threaded driver magnet is required.
**Polypropylene encapsulated impeller 44-934D Standard on all 60 cyc.

44-935E Standard on all 50 cyc. This is a recommended replacement part. INCLUDE MODEL NUMBER
5IZE OF IMPELLERS DEPEND ON SPECIFIC GRAVITY ( STATE SPECIFIC GRAVITY ON ORDERS). WHEN ORDERING PARTS.
£.0.8. Northtrook, Hllnuis Terms: 1 - 10, Net 39 Prices contained f\nrein suhjcc‘! ;0 changa wﬂ.hout- no(lca‘.

REPRESENTED BY

1415 Waukegan Road, Northbrook, Iilinois 60062

2 - . -324 2lex: 253689
(312) 498 1010 (Chgo.} 273-3240 Telex (Printed in U.S.A.)




PARTS LISYT
P-241N -
8/15/75

MODEL = 3450BT



1 -

2 -
2A-

3 -

4 -~

3A -

5 -
SA-

-

35 HePa
H.P.
H.Po
H.P.
H.Ps

110/1/60 T.E.F.C.
110/1/50 T.E.F.Ce
230/1/50 T.E.F.C.

[NV N o g

550/3/50-60 T.E.F.C.

230-460/3/50-60 T.E.F.C, "

(no cord supplied on Exp.Proof)

H.P.
H.P.

H.P.,
H.P.
HoP.

PUMP ASSEMBLY

110/1/60 Exp.Proof

&

110/1/60 T.E.N.V.
230/1/50 T.E.N.V,

XXX

Pump Assembly

" "

pPUMP

Body - Polypropylene
- Teflon
- Ryton
- Polysufone
. -~ Aluminum
Cover - Polypropylene
- Teflon
- Ryton:
- Polysulfone
« Aluminum
Body - Polypropylene
- Teflon
- Ryton
- Polysulfone
« Aluminum

Driver Magnet (threaded)

Driver Magnet

Cover "O" Ring - Buna N
) - Viton

230~-460/3/50-60 Exp.Proof "

230+460 /3/50-60 T.E.N.V. "

~ Ethylene Propylene "

- Teflcn

Cover wing nuts S8 (%-20)

Founting Studs SS (4 required) %-20
Mounting Stud nuts SS %-20 X4 1/8"

Teflon Disc
IMPELLER MAGNET ASEMBLY

** POLYPROPYLENE FLAT TYPE

50 cyc 2850 R.F.M. & H.
60 cyc 3450 R. P. M. %

TEFLON FLAT TYPE

50 cyc 2850 R.P.M, L
60 cyc 3450 R.P.M. %

POLYSULFONE FLAT TYPE

50 cyc 2850 R.P.M.%
60 cyc 3450 R.P.M.%
ALUMINUM FLAT TYPE

H.P
H.P

P
H.
Ho P. 2}{&"

H. P. 2 21/32" "

. 2 7/8"
.« 2 21/32" "

2-7/8"
p. 2-21/32" "

34508,

3450BT
345087

3450BT
"

3450BT
3450BT

"
H

345087
3450BT
3450BT
3450BT

3450BT

3450BT

"

3450BT

50 cyc
60 cyc
RYTON FLAT

2850 R.P.M, % H.P, 2%M
3450 ReP.M. % HoPo 24"
T/PE

50 cyc
60 cvyc

2350 R.P.M. % H.P, 2 7/8"
3450 R.P.M. % H.P. 2 21/32%

34508, 3450BT

" ”

3450BT

"

34508,

*A11l motors except ’2 H.P. TENV have threaded shafts, after 2/72;
then a #44-207 threaded driver magnet is required.

**Polypropylene encapsulated impeller 44-934D Standard on all 60 cyc.

44-935E Standard on all SO cyc. This is a recomunended replacement part.

SIZE OF IMPELLERS DEPEND ON SPECIFIC GRAVITY ( STATE SPECIFIC GRAVITY ON ORDERS).

£.0.8. Northtrook, Illinois

44-933

44-933A
44-9338B
44-933C
44-933E

44953
44-953C

44-953G
44-9533
44-953F

44-502
44-902A

44-906
44-923
44-1256
44-919
44-993
44-910
44-925
44-1260
44-920
44-995
44-S06A
44-923A

44-1256A

44-919A
44-993A

44-907
44-905

44-911
44-926
22%280
44-928

44-912
77-425
11-107
44-739

44-935E
44-934D

44-924C
44~924A

44-94SE
44-945D

44-995C
44-999A

44-1257E
44-1257D

$95.00
95.00
105.00

125,00
125.00

169,50
135,00

118.00
128.00
130.00

145.00
145.00

45,00
280.00
65,00
55400
115,00
'30.00
140,00
33.00
30.00
73.00
45.00
280.00
65,00
55.00
115.00

45.00
45,00

- .95
9.50
3.00
11.50

.40
1.20
+20
.+80

40.00
40.00

94.00
94.00

Not Available
Not Available

55.00
55.00

Not Available
Not Available

INCLUDE IODEL NUMBER

WHEN ORDERING PARTS.

Terms: 1 - 10, Net 30 Prices contalned herein subject to changa without notica,

1415 Waukegan Road, Northbrook, Illinois 60062
(Chgo.) 273-3240

- (312) 498-1010

Telex: 253699

Eem—l

REPRESENTED BY

(Printed in U.S.A))
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MAGNETIC PUMP & MOTOR UNITS

e

MODEL - 3450BT



PV LVaN g s maia s esaas acssasaiens eiriin s Lavasno s
ey ————

1 -% H.P. 110/1/60 T.E.F.C. 34508 44-933 $95.00

% H.P. 110/1/50 T.E.F.C. " 44-933A 95.00

L H.P. 230/1/50 T.E.F.C. " 44.9338 105.00

L H.P, 230-460/3/50-60 T.E. F.C. 1" 44-933C 135.00

3 H.P. 550/3/50-60 T.E.F.C. " . 44-933E 135.00
(no cord supplied on Exp.Proof) .

% H.P. 110/1/60 Exp.Proof " 44-953 180.00)

3% H.P. 230-460/3/50-60 Exp.Proof " ‘ 44-953C 205.00,

% H.P. 110/1/60 T.E.N.V. ) 3450BT . 44-953G 135.00

3 H.P. 230/1/50 T.E.N.V. " ’ 44-9533 155.00.

% HoP. 230,460/3/50-60 T.E.N.V. " 44-953F 145,00,

2 - Pump Assembly 34508, 3450BT ‘ 44-902 145,00

2A~ " " - 3450BT 44-902A 145,00

PUMP

3 - Body - Polypropylene 34508, 3450BT 44-.906 45,00

- Teflon " " 44-923 280.00

- Ryton " " 441256 65,00

- Polysufone " " 44-919 55.00

- Aluminum " " 44-993 115,00

4 - Cover - Polypropylene ) 34508, 34508BT _ 44-910 30.00

- Teflon : " " 44-925 140,00

- Ryton " " 44-1260 33.00

- Polysulfone " " 44-920 30.00

—~ Aluminum " " ) 44-995 73.00

3A -~ Body - Polypropylene 3450BT 44-906A 45.00

- Teflon " ' 44-923A 280,00

- Ryton " 44-1256A 65.00

- Polysulfone " 44-919A 55,00

- Aluminum 44-993A 115.00

5 ~ Driver Magnet (threaded) 3450B - : 44907 45,00

S5A~ Driver Magnet - 3450BT 44-905 45,00

6 - Cover '"O'" Ring - Buna N 3450B, 3450BT . 44-911 - 95

- Viton " " 44-926 9.50

- Ethylene Propylene " " ’ 22280 3,00

- Teflon " " 44-523 11.50

7 - Cover wing nuts SS (%-20) 34508, 3450BT 44-912 .40

8 - Mounting Studs S$$ (4 required) %-20 3450B, 3450BT 77-425 1.20

9 - Mounting Stud nuts SS %-20 X4 1/8" 34508, 3450BT 11-107 ) «20

10 - Teflon Disc 34508, 345087 44-739 .80
11 - TXCRLLER MAGNET ASEMBLY )

** FOLYPROPYLINE FLAT TYPE

50 cyc 23S0 R.,P.M, s H.P 2-7/8" 34508, 34508BT 44-935E 40,00

60 cyc 3450 R. P, M. % H, P, 2-21/32" " " 44-934D 40,00
TEFLON FLAT TYPE

50 cye 2850 R.P.M. I3 He P. 24" 34508, 3450BT 44-924C 94,00

£0 cyc 3450 R.P.M,. 1/2 H. P, 2 21/32" " " ' 44-924A 94.00
POLYSULFCNE FLAT TYPE

50 cyc 2850 R.P.M.Y% H.P. 2 7/8" 3450B, 3450BT 44-945E ’ Not Available

60 cyc 23450 R.P.M.}s H.P. 2 21/32" " " . 44-945D -~ Not Available
ALUMINUM FLAT TYPE B

S0 cyc 2850 R.P.M. % H.,P, 2" 34508, 3450BT 44-595C 55.00

60 cyc 2450 R.P.M. % H.P. 2%" " " 44-999A 55,00
RY1ON FLAT TYPE

S0 cve 2550 R.P.Me % H.P. 2 7/8" 34508, 3450BT 44-1257E Not Available

60 cvc 3450 R.P.M. % H.P. 2 21/32" " " 44.1257D : Not Available

*411 motors except Y2 H.P. TENV have threaded shafts, after 2/72;
then a #44-907 threaded driver magnet is required.
**Polypropylene encapsulated impeller 44-934D Standard on all €0 cyc.

44-935E Standard on all S0 cyc. This is a recommended replacement part.. INCLUDE MODEL NUMBER
SIZE OF IMPELLERS DEPEND ON SPECIFIC GRAVITY ( STATE SPECIFIC GRAVITY ON ORDERS). WHEN ORDERING PARTS.
F.0.B. Northbrook, Hlinois Terms: 1-10, Net 30 Prices contained herein suhlec’t ;o change wi(; ' 'ﬂlcav‘
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REPRESENTED BY

A

1415 Waukegan Road, Northbrook, lllinois 60062

. . - : 6!
(312) 498-1010 (Chgo.) 273-3240 Telex: 253699 (Printed in US.A.)




PARTS LIST
P.241Q
" Feb., 1977

MAGNETIC PUMP & MOTOR UNITS

MODEL - 3450BT



V'[‘_')SJ_‘_L{)K! couny . . PNV POURL DRIAED PAKLT NOo

1 - H.P. 110/1/60 T,E.F.Ce : 34508 u 44-933
s H.P. 110/1/50 T.E.F.Co " 44~933A
3 H.P, 230/1/50 T.E.F.C. " 449338
15 H.Pao 230-460/3/50“60 T.E.F.Co " 44-933C
1/5 H.Po 550/3/50—60 T.E.F.C. " . 44_9335

(no cord supplied on Exp.Proof)
}s HoP. 110/1/60 Exp.Proof " 44953
3 H.P, 230-460/3/50-60 Exp.Proof " 44-953C
L H.P. 110/1/760 T.E.N.V. 3450BT 44-953G
Is HoP. 230/1/50 T.E.N. ¥, " ’ 44-9533
Y He®. 230,460 /3/50-60 T.E.N.V, " 44-993F

PUMP ASSEMBLY

2 - Pump Assembly 3450B, 34S0LT 44-902
27~ " " - 34508T 44-902A
PUMP
3 - Body - Polypropylene 34508, 345087 464906
~ Teflon " * 44=923
- Ryton - " T A4 1256
- Polysufona " * 44~919
- Aluminum " " 44-993
4 - Cover - Polypropylene ) 34508, 3450BT - 44-910
- Teflon ' " " 44925
- Ryton " " 44-1260
- Polysulfone ’ " " 44-920
~ Aluminum " oo ) 44995
3A - Body - Polypropylene 34508F 44-906A
- feflon ; " 4449238,
- Ryton ! 44-1256A
- Polysulfone " 44-919A
- Aluminum 44-993A
S -~ Driver Magnet (threaded) 3450B - . 44-907
5A-~ Driver Magnet - 34508BT 44-505
6 -~ Cover "O" Ring - Puna N 34508, 3450BT . 44-911
- Viton " " 44-926
- Bthylene Propylene " " ’ 224280
- Teflon " " 44923
7 - Cover wing nuts $S (%-20) 3450B, 3450BT 44912
8 - Mounting Studs SS (4 reguired) %-20 34508, 3450BT 77-425
9 - Founting Stud nuts SS %-20 X4 1/8" 34508, 3450BT ' 11-107
10 - Teflon Disc 34508, 3450BT 44-739
11 - INUELLER MAGNET ASEMBLY '
* ¢+ TOLYPROPYLINE FLAT TYPE .
50 cve 2850 R.E0M. 35 H.P 2-7/8% 34508, 3450BT 44-93SE
60 cyc 3450 R, P. M. % H. P, 2-21/32" " ", 44-934D
TEFLCN FLAT ‘TYPE
50 cyc 2850 R.P.M. ¥ Ho Po 20" 34508, 3430BT 44-924C
€0 cyc 3450 R,P.M. %5 1, P. 2 21/32" " " 44-924A
POLYSULFONE FLAT TYPE
S0 cyc 2850 R.P.M.J3 H.P. 2 7/8"  3450B, 3450BT 44-945E Not Available
60 cyc 3450 R.P.MJs H.P. 2 21/32" v " . 44-945D Not Available
ALUMINUM FLAT TYPE - .
S0 cyc 2850 R.P.M. % H.P. 2M 345083, 3450BT : 44+595C
60 cyc 2450 R.P.M, % H.P. 25" " " 449394
RY"ON PLAT TYPE *
50 cyc 2850 R.P.M. % H.P. 2 7/8" 34503, 3450BT 44-12%7E Not Available
60 cyc 3450 R.P.M. 5 H.P. 2 21/32" - " 44-1257D Not Available

*4ll motors except /2 H.P. TENV have thrcaded shafts, after 2/72;

then a #44-307 threaded driver magnet is required. ’ (Refer t s :
: . . s - o Ma -8
**Polypropylene encapsulated impeller 44-934D Standard on all 60 cyc. — ster Price List F 00)
44-935E Standard on all 5C cyc. This is a recommended replacement part. INCIUDM FODRL NUMBER
$IZE OF IMPELLERS DEPEND ON SPECIFIC GRAVITY ( STATE SPECIFIC GRAVITY ON ORDERS) . WHES ORDURLAG PAKTS .
) F.0.B. Northbrook, Itinois ‘Icn‘ns: 1. 10, Net 30 Fricey con\alnm‘i herein subie«’:‘i ;o change ww'houz» notica.
L ‘ . o e e . By

REPRESENTED BY

1415 Waukegan Road, Northbrook, lllinois 60062

(312) 498-1010  (Chgo.) 273-3240  Telex: 253699 Printed in US A
fnnted Iin LA,
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Dec,,1977

MAGNETIC PUMP & MOTOR UNITS

REFER TO MASTER PRICE LIST F-800

*MOTOR, COCRD ) PUHP_MODIL PART MO.
1- % H2.P. 116/1/60 T.E.F.C. 24508 L4933
¥ H.P. 110/1/50 T.E.F.C. ‘ " L4-913)
Y H.P. 230/1/50 T.E.F.C. » L4-9338
% E.P, 230-L60/3/50-60 T.E.F.C. " B4-93%C
¥% B.P. 550/%/50-60 T.E.F.C. . " L4-931E
(no cord supplisd o2 Fxp, Proof) :
¥ H.P, 110/1/6C Exp. Proof " L4-953
¥ H.P. 230-%60/2/:0-£0 Exp. Proof n L4.953C
¥ H.P. 110/1/60 T.E.N.V. 2W50BT 44-9533
% B.P, 23/1/50 T.E.H.V. . " L4.9527
¥ R.P., 2X0-4£0/3/50-€0 T.E.N.Y, " 44-9537
PUMP ASSEMBLY _
2- Puzp Asseandbly 2L50B, ZL4SOBT  44-002
24" " ) - 3450BT k49024
PO
) 2. Body - Polypropylens 4508, I4S0BT L4~
MODEL - 3450B 3= Body - Folypropy , F10Ba BT -8
- Ryton n " 441256
- Polysufons n " L4019
- Auminua n " 44-993
4- Cover- Polypropylene 24508, 2LSOBT  44-910
- Teflon h " 4h-G25
- Ryton " " L4.1260
- Polysufone " " 44920
~ Aluminua n n Ll.555
34-Pody - Polyoropylene 3LSOBT  hL-5064
© ~ Teflon " LL-g234
~ Rytoa " Bho1256A -
-~ Polysulfone " LL_31 94
-~ Alumiruz " 449538
§- Driver Hagnet (tbreaded) U508 - 44507
SA-Driver Magnet - 2L4SOBT  44-905
€- Cover '"O" Ring - Puna N 2L50B, MSOBT  L4-911
~ Viton . " " kh-926
- Ethylene Propylene " " 22-280
- Tefloa n " Lh-g28
7- Cover wing nuts SS ¥-20 34508, ZAS0BT  L4Lh-912
8- Hounting Studs S5 (4 required) %-20 24508, ZHSOBT  77-425
9- Mounting Stud nuts SS %-20 x4 1/8" 3450B, 24503  11-107
1C- Teflca Disc I4SCH, B4SOBT  44-739
11- _E"EHT.L‘R MLOGNET ASSFMBLY .
2TOLYERG
56 cy 2-7/8m 24508, 3LSCBT  44.935E
GOﬂc_vc 2-21/32" " " Lu_934D
*34Tpgist FLAT TTPE
50 cyc 2830 R.P.M. % B.P. Zy" 4508, 3450BT  44-1363
60 cyc 3450 R.P.M. % H.P. 2-21/32% " n 44-1366
" ALUMINUM FLAT TYPE
- B 50 cyc 2350 R.P.X. % B.P, (" 4SO, 2450BT  L%-939%C
MODEL -~ 3450BT 60 cyc 3U5C R.P.H. ¥ H.P, Z%M n T h L4599

*A1] motors except ¥ H.F. TENV have threaded shafts, after 2/72f
then 3 7144-9C7 threaded driver mannet is required,
**rolypropylene encapsulated impellar 44-934D standard on 51l
60 cycle, 44-933% Standard on all 20 cycle, This is re-
corarnded replacemsnt part.
¥A¥L4-904K, 44-905C, Toflom impellers no Jonger evailable =
uss Tefzel™ Inlont registered trade mark,

PEID ON SPECIFIC GRAVITY {STATE SPECIFIC

Minirun Oxder SLS;OO ~ THCLIUDE MCODEL HUNELR WHEN CADIRING PARTS,

F.Q.B. Northbrook, Illinois Terms: 1 - 10, Net 30 Prices centained hereln suhisct w6 change without notice.

REPRESENTED BY

s e Amas - oo myres e s ‘
939 AGRADMD (Chool) 275-3256  Telew: 235853 rinted in US4
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£ 1 P~241s
L ® May, 1978

MO 450B & 3450BT MAGNETIC PUMP & MOTOR UNITS

*POLYPROPYLENE, TEFLON, RYTCH, POLYSULFONE, ALUMINUM
REFER TO MASTER PRICE LIST F-800

(WITHOUT CENTERING STUD)

7} (4 1. *MOTCR,CORD PUMP MODEL . PART NO. |
1/2 H.P. 110/1/60 TEFC 34508 24-933
1/2 H.P. 110/1/50 TEFC " 44-933A
1/2 H.P. 230/1/50 TEFC " 44-93138
1/2 H.P. 230-460/3/50-60 TEFC A 44-933C
1/2 H.P. 550/3/50-60 TEFC " 44-923E
1/2 H.P. 110/1/60 Exp. Proof " 44-953
1/2 H.P. 230-460G/3/50-60 Exp. Proof " 44-953C
1/2 H.P. 110/71/80 TENV JASOBT 34-355G
1/2 H.P. 220/1/50 TENY " 44-953J
1/2 H.P. 230-460/3/50-60 TENV d 44-953F
PUMP ASSEMSLY - LESS MOTOR
Teflon 34508, 3450BT 44-1282
Ryton 44-1252
Polysulfone 44-1272
Aluminum 44-1302
PUMP ASSEMBLY - LESS MOTOR )

Teflon 34508T 44-1282A
Ryton 44-1252A
Polysulfone 44-1272A
Aluminum 44-1302A
BODY
- Teflon 3450B, 3450BT 44-923
- Ryton 44-1256
~ Polysulfone 44-919
-~ Aluminum 44-993
BODY -
- Teflon 3450BT 44-927A
- Ryton 44-125¢€A
- Polysulfone
- Aluminum 44-319A
44-993A
COVER o -
- Teflon 34508, 3450BT 44-925
- Ryton ! 44-1260
- Polysulfone 44-520
- Aluminum 44-995
DRIVER MAGMNET (Threaded) 34508 44-907
DRIVER MAGNET 34508T 44-505
FCover "O" Ring - Buna N 3450B, 3450BT 44-911
- Viton 44-926
- Ethylene Propylene 22-280
- Teflon 44-928
Cover Wing Nuts SS 1/4-20 34508, 3450BT 44-912
Mounting Studs SS 1/4-20 - 4-1/8" 34508, 3450BT 77-425
(4 req'd)
Mounting Stud nuts SS 1/4-20 34508B, 34508T 11-107
Teflon Disc 34508, 3450BT 44-735
IMPELLER MAGNET ASSEM3LY
TEFLON FLAT TYPE (Teflon Band)
50 cyc 2350 RPM 172 H.P. 2-7/8" ’ 44-93BE
€0 cyc 3450 RPM 1/2 H.P. 2-21/32" . 44-938D
TETLON FLAT TYPE (ENCAPSULATED)
50 cyc 2550 RPM 1/2 H.P., 2-3/4" 34508, 34508T 44-924C
60 cyc 3450 REM 1/2 H.P. 2-21/32" " " 44-924A
ALUMITUM FLAT TYPE
50 cyc 2850 RFM 1/2 H.P, 2-3/4" 34508, 3450BT 44-99C
60 cyc 3450 RFM 1/2 H.P. 2-1/2" " " 44-9GGA
*All motors except 1/2 H.P., TENY have threaded shafts, after 2/72; then a .

#44-207 threaded driver magnet is required.(No cord supplied on Zxp.Procf Mtr.).

N npEnn SIZE OF IMPSILERS DEPEND ON SPECIFIC GRAVITY ( STATE SPETIFIC GRAVITY ON GRDERS)
MODEL - 34508BT DCIIDE HOLEL NUMBER WHEN OKDEIRING PARTS, MINDM ORDIR $15.00

*Discontinued Hodel (Refer to Parts List
P-2800 for current modzlsd,
F.0.B. Northbrook, llinois Terms: 1 - 10, Net 30 Prices contained hereln subject to cnhangs without notice.

REPRESENTED BY

(Printed in U540



MODEL 3450B &

3450BT MAGNETIC

®

PUMP & MOTOR UNITS

*POLYPROPYLENE

, TEFLON, RYTON, POLYSULFONE, ALUMINUM

(WITHOUT CENTERING STUD)

MODEL -

3450BT

P-2417T
May 15, 1978

REFER TO MASTER PRICE LIST F-800

3450 RPM 1/2 H.P. 2-1/2"

le *°MOTOR, w/LINE CCRD PUMP MODEL PART NO.
©1/2 H.P. 110/1/60 TEFC 34508 24-933
1/2 H.P, 110/1/50 TEFC 44-933A
1/2 H.P. 230/1/50 TEFC 44-933B
1/2 H.P. 230-460/3/50-60 TEFC 44-933C
1/2 H.P. 550/3/50-60 TEFC 44-933E
1/2 H.P. 110/1/60 Expe. Proof 44-953
1/2 H.P. 230-460/3/50-60 Exp. Proof 44-95%C
1/2 H.P. 110/1/60 TENV 3450BT 44-953G
1/2 H.P. 230/1/50 TENV 44-9537
1/2 H.P. 230-460/3/50-80 TENV 44-953F
2. PUMP COMPLETZ < LESS MOTOR
Teflon 34508, 44-1282
Ryton 44-1252
Polysulfone 44-1272
Aluminum 44-1302
2k, PUMP COMPLETE - LESS MOTOR
Teflon 3450BT 44-1282A
Ryton 44-1252A
Polysulfone 44-1272A
Alurinum 44-1302A
28, BUMP CCMPLETE - LESS MOTOR
Teflen 3450BT 44-12828
Ryton 44-1252B
Polysulfcone 44-12728
Aluminum 44-13028
3, BODY
Teflon 3450B, 3450BT 44-923
44-1256
Polysulfone - 44-919
Aluminum 44-993
3. BODY
i Teflon 34S0BT 44-S23A
44-1256A
Polysulfone 44-9159A
Aluminum 44-993A
4, COVER
Teflon 3450B, 3450BT 44-925
Ryton 44-1260
Polysulfone 44-920
Alumninum 44-995
S. DRIVER MAGNET (Threaded 5/16-18) 34508 44-907
5A. DRIVER MAGNET (1/2" digc. hola) 3450BT 44-305
6o COVER m"O" RING - Buna N -(Not available use Ethylene Propylens) 44-9511
Viton 34508, 3450BT 44-926
Ethylene Propylene 22-280
Teflon 44-928
7o COVER WING NUTS S5 1/4-20 34506, 3450BT 44-912
8¢ MCUNTING STUDS S5 1/4-20 X 4-1/8" 34508, 3450BT 77-425
(4 req'd)
9. MOUNTING STUD NUTS SS 1/4-20 345CB, 3450BT 11-107
10, TEFLON DISC 3450B, 34SCBT 44+739
11. DMPELLER MAGNET ASSEMBLY
TEFLON FLAT TYPE {TZFLON SAND)
S0 Hz 2850 RPM 1/2 H.P. 2-7/8"  3450B, 3450BT 44-938E
60 Hz 3450 RPM 1/2 H.P. 2-21/32" " 44-938D
TEFLON FLAT TYFE (EMCAPSULATED)
S0 Hz 2850 RPM 1/2 H.P. 2-3/4" 3450B, 3450BT 44-924C
60 Hz 3450 RFM 1/2 H.P. 2-21/32" * " 44-924A
ALUMINUM FLAT TYPE
S0 Hz 2850 RPM 1/2 H.P, 2-3/4" 34508, 3450BT 44-995C
80 Hz " " 44-999A

®3A11 motors except 1/2 H.P. TENV have threaded shafts, after 2/72; then a
#44-907 threaded driver magnet is required. (Mo cord supplied on Exp.Froof Mtr.).

SI2E OF IMPELLERS DEPEND OM SPECIFIC GRAVITY (STATE SPECIFIC GRAVITY ON ORDER).
INCLUDE MODEL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING PARTS.

*Discontinued Model {(Refer to Parts List

P~2800 for current models)},

F.G.B. Nerthbrook, illinois

Terms: 1- 10, Net 30

Prices contained herein subject to change without notice.

MINIMUM ORDER $15.00

B DI VIO

PO TS ERVIEE,

B

1415 Waukegan Road, Northbrook, Hlincis 80082

{312) 498-1010

(Chgo.} 273.3240

Talex: 253689

REPRESENTED 8Y

(Printed ia U.S. 4
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MODEL 3450B & 3450BT MAGNETIC PUMP & MOTOR UNITS 0
*POLYPROPYLENE, TEFLON, **RYTON,**POLYSULFONE, ALUMINUM
(WITHOUT CENTERING STUD)

MODEL 3450BT

¢Discontinued Model (Refer to Parts List P-2800 for current models).
®*Ryton & Polysulfone pumps and parts are discontinued. Select other suitable pump
material for your application. :

REFER TO MASTER FRICE LIST F-800

ITEM DESCRIPTION . MODEL * PART NO. ITEM|  DESCRIPTION { MODEL { PART MO.
1, ICOVER WING NUTS SS _1/4-20 34508, 34508T . 44-912 8. mumf:s gmgi SS 174-20 X _4-1/76" 33508, 3450BT T 17-425
. B 1 req . -
2.!COVER RING = TEFIQN PUMP ONWLY 34508, 3450BT - : 44-807 g, | DRIVER MAGHET (Threaded 5/16-18) 34508 - 44-907
3, | COVER
Teflon 34508, 3450BT 44-925 9A. | DRIVER MAGNET (1/2% dia. hola) 34508T - i~ 44-905
Ryton : 44-1260 i
Polysulfone 44-920 10, MOUNTING STUD HUTS §S 1/4-20 34508, 3450BT 11-331
Aluminun A 44-995 11,%**HOTOR, w/LIHE CORD N
4. COVER "6" RING - Buna N -(Not avallable usé Ethylene Propylene} 44-911 1/2 H.P. 110/1/60 TEFC 34508 44-933
Viton I* 34508, 3450BT ' 44-926 1/2 H.P, 110/1/50 TEFC 44-933A
Ethylene Propylene ! 22-280 1/2 H.P. 230/1/50 TEFC : 44-9338
. Teflon ; 44-928 . 1/2 H.P. 230-460/3/50-60 TEFC : 44-93C
8, IHPELLER MACNET ASSEMDLY ; 1/2 H.P, 550/3/50-60 TEFC 44-913E
TEFLON FLAT TYPE (TEFLON BAND) 1/2 H.P, 110/1/60 Exp. Proof 44-953
50 Hz 2850 RPN 172 H.P, 2-7/8" 34508, 3450BT © ! 44-938D 1/2 H.P, 230-460/3/50-60 Exp, Proof 44-953C
60 Hz 2450 RPM 1/2 H.P. 2-21/32" . v 44-938E 1/2 H.P. 119/1/60 TENV 345087 44-953G
; ! 1/2 H.P. 230/1/50 TENV i 44-9533
TEFLON FLAT TYPE (EMCAPSULATED) | . i 1/2 H.P. 230-460/3/50-60 TENV - ! 44.953F
50 Hz 2850 REM 1/2 H.P, 2-3/4" 34508, 345087 44-924C 12, PUMP CONFLELE - LESS MOTUR
60 Hz 3450 RPM 1/2 H.P, 2-21/32% * " 44-924A } Teflon ) 34508, 44-1282
ALUMINUM FLAT TYPE ‘ Ryton : 44-1252
TS0 Hz 2850 RPH 1/2 HoP. 2-3/4% 34508, 3450BT 44-999C Polysulfone . . 44-1272
60 Hz 3450 RPM 1/2 H.P. 21727 % " . ! 44-999A : ~PUHP“W“1““ 44-1302
- 1248 COMPLETE - LESS MOTOR
6, TEFLON DISC 34500, 34506T | 41-739 : Tofion 5 3450BT . 44-12028
7. BODY Ryton . . 44-12528
Teflon 34508, 3450BT 44-923 Polysulfona : 4412728
Ryton 44-1256 Aluminum 44-13028
Polysulfone ! 44-919 128, ‘PUMP COMPLETE - LESS MOTOR
Aluminum 44-993 Terlon 345087 44-1282A
78, ! BCDY Ryton 44-1252A
Teflon 34508T : 44-923A Polysulfone . 44-1272A
Ryton 4-1256A Aluminum . 44-1302A
iﬁx:ﬁ:we : 4:-3}7‘;: ®®* All notors except 1/2 H,P. TENV have threaded shafts, sfter 2/72; then a
(887 #41-907 threaded driver magnet is required.(No cord supplied on Exp.froof Mtr,}.

SIZE OF IMPELLERS DEPEND ON SPECIFIC GRAVITY (STATE SPECIPIC GRAVITY ON ORDER),
INCLUDE MODEL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING PARTS. MINIMUM ORDER $15,00

F.O.B. Gienview, lllinois Terms: Net 30 Days Prices subject to change without notice.
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P-241V
May, 1980

MODEL 34S0B & 3450BT MAGNETIC PUMP & MOTCR UNITS
*POLYPROPYLENE, TEFLON, **RYTON, **POLYSULFONE, ALUMINUM
(WITHCUT CENTERING STUD)

*Discontinued Model (Refer to Parts List P-2800 for current models).
®*Ryton & Polysulfone pumps and parts are discontinued. Select other 'suitable pump

material for your application. REFER TO MASTER PRICE LIST Fw800

CESCRIPTION i moLEL PART NO. | [ TTEY CLSTRIETION N T MODEL ] PEET 1D,
1. |COVER WING NUTS S5 1/4-20 l 345CB, 3450BT 43-912 8. [MOUNTZING S7UDS 5SS 1/4-20 X 4-1/8" 34508, 345C5T 77-425
: (4 reg'd)
COVER RING 5y 5 -
2. S0ER RENG - TRFLON PURP LY 34508, 243057 4-807 9. | DRIVER MAGIET (Threaded 5/16-18) 34506 44-507
3. ] Cover
Teflon 3450B, 3450BT 44-925 9A, | DRIVER MAGNET (1/2" dia, hola) 34508T 44-3C5
Ryton 44-1260 :
Polysulfone . 44-920 10, (MOUNTING STUD NUTS SS 1/4-20 343503, 34S0BT 11-331
Aluminum j 43-395 T1.° 3 MO™OR, w/LINE CORD
L. | COVER "9" RING - Buna N -(Not available use Ethylene Propylene); 44-911 1/2 H.P. 110/1/60 TEFC 34508 44-933
Viton 3453, 3450BT 44-526 1/2 H.P. 110/1/50 TEFC 44-9334
Ethylene Propylene 22-280 1/2 H.P. 230/1/50 TEFC 44-5338
Teflon 44-928 1/2 H.P. 230-460/3/50-60 TEFC 44-93XC
5. | IMPELIER MAGNET ASCiPILY 1/2 H.P. 550/3/50-60 TEFC  (Not available) 44-933E
TEFLON FLAT IYFZ (TEFLON BAND) 1/2 H.P, 110/1/60 Exp. Proof (Not available) 44-953
S0 Kz 2350 KFM 1/2 H.P, 2-7/8" | 34503, 3450BT 44-938D 1/2 H.P. 230-4€0/3/50-60 Exp, Proof | 44-95%
60 Hz 3450 RPM 1/2 H.P. 2-21/32% o " 2£-93¢E 1/§ H.Pe 115-230/1/60 T.E.F.C. 13450BL 44-339
1/6 H.P. 230-460/3/80 T.E.F.C. 134508L £4-9298
TEFLON FLAT TYPE (ENCAPSULATED) 1/2 H.P. 110/1/60 TENV 345087 24-9533
50 Hz 2330 RPM 1/2 H.P. 2-3/4"™ | 3450B, 2345CBT 44-924C 1/2 H.P. 230/1/50 TENV 44-9537
60 Hz 3450 KPM 1/2 H.?, 2-21/32" = " 44-924A 1/2 H.P. 23)-460/3/50-60 TENV 44-953pP
ALUMINUM FLAT TYPE 12, | FUMP COMPLETE - LESS MOTOR
TS0 Hz 2850 RPM 1/2 H.P. 2-3/4" | 3450B, 3450BT 44-995C Teflon 34508, 44-1282
60 Hz 3450 RPM 1/2 H.P. 2-172" | = " 44-999A Ryton 44-1252
Polysulfone 44-1272
6. | TEFLCYN DISC 34508, 34503T 44-739 Alurinus 44-1302
7. | BCDY, 12RJ PUP_COMPLETE - LESS MOTOR
Teflon 34508, 3450BT 44-923 Teflon 3450BT 44-128:8
Ryton 44-1256 Ryton 44-12523
Polysulfone - 44-919 Folysulfone 44-127:20
Aluninum 44-993 Alurinum 44-1302p
7A, | BODY 12p.| PU¥P COVPLETE - LESS MOTCR
Teflon 3450BT 44-923A Teflon 3450BT 44-12822
Ryton 44-1256A Ryton 44-1282A
Folysulfone 44-9194 Polysulfone 44-1272A
Aluminun 44-9924 Aluninum 44-13024

SIZE OF IMPELLERS DEPEND ON SPECIFIC GRAVITY
{STATE SPECIFIC GRAVITY ON ORDER)a.
INCLUDE MODEL NUMBER WHEN ORDZRING PARTS.

*5¢ A1 notors except 1/2 H.P. TENV have threaded shatts, sfter 2/72; then a
#34-507 threaded driver magnet is required.(No cord supplied on Exp.Proof Mtr.).

MINIMUM ORDER $15.00
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